
5-11.1- U1 Health 
Hospital Administration 
1740W. Taylor Street 
Suite 1400, MC 693 
Chicago, Illinois 60612 
P 312-996-3900 
F 312-996-7049 

September 13, 2017 

Ms. Courtney Avery, Administrator 
Health Facilities and Services Review Board 
525 West Jefferson Street, 2nd Floor 
Springfield, Illinois 62761 

RECEIVED 
SEP 1 4 2017 

HEALTH FACILITIES & 
SERVICES REVIEW BOARD 

Re: 	UIMCC Modernization Project CON Permit #10-073 Final Cost Report 

In developing the data to submit in our final realized cost report per Section 1130.770, we 
determined that the Project would have a cost overrun in excess the allowable outlined in the 
Rules. This was due primarily to interest expense on the financing of the Project. We previously 
notified and met with the Review Board Administrator and the Board's Legal Counsel regarding this 
situation and have been discussing possible resolutions and settlement with them since that time. In 
furtherance thereof, Mr. Juan Morado Jr. and Ms. Jeannie Mitchell were advised, and agreed, that 
we should proceed with submitting the final cost report to the Health Facilities and Services Review 
Board based on the detailed costs as provided in the attached independent audit, notwithstanding 
that the resolutions and settlement continue to be addressed. 

Please let me know if you have any questions, comments and/or suggestions. 

Sincerely, 

li  David H. Loftinrg 
Chief Operating Officer 

cc: 	Mike Constantino, Supervisor, Project Review Section, HFSRB 
Juan Morado Jr. General Counsel and Ethics Officer, HFSRB 
Douglas Swill, Drinker, Biddle & Reath LLP 
Janet Scheuerman, PRISM Healthcare Consulting 
Ed Parkhurst, PRISM Healthcare Consulting 
Cynthia Alcantara, UIC Legal Counsel 



Costs: 

Approved 
Permk 
Amount 

Protect Cost 
Final 	Actual 

Approved 	Funds 
Alteration 	Expended 	Variance 

Preplanning costs $ 	280,000 $ 260,01:0 $ 	129,298 	$ 	150,702 
Modernization contracts 24, OX ,00) 22980,000 25,728,682 	(2,748,68Z 
Contingencies 2,776,195 2,778,195 2,858,742 	(82,547) 
Architecturalfengineering fees 1,954,000 1,954,CO3 3,429,647 	(1,475647) 
Consuking and other fees 558,240 558,240 488,293 	89,947 
Movable or other equipment 6,0:0,000 6,000,000 3,495,024 	2,504,976 
Bond issuance expense 800,000 800,000 374,905 	425095 
Net Merest expense during 

construction (project related) 2,818125 2,818,125 7,883,659 	(4,865,534) 
Other costs to be capitaltred 746463 746 463 1,762,667 	(1,016,204) 

Total project cost 39 933 023 38,913,023 $ 	45,930917.S 	(7,017,894) 

- 

APPreveci 
CON 
mount 

39,933,023 

Sources of Funds  
Final 	Actual 

Approved 	Funds 
Alteration 	Spent 	Variance 

• S 

39,933,023 	:45,9311,917; 	(5,997,894) 

$ 39,933,023 $ 39,933,023 $ 45-,930,917 $ (5997694) 

Cash and securities 
Pledges 
Gifts and bequests 
Bond issues (project related) 
Mortgages/loans 
Leases (fair market value) 
government appropriations 
Grants 
Other funds and sources 

Total funds 

-S- UI Health 0 
Hospital Administration 
1740W. Taylor Street 
Suite 1400, MC 693 
Chicago, Illinois) 60612 
P 312-996-3900 
F 312-996-7049 

September 13, 2017 

Mr. Mike Constantino 
Illinois Health Facilities and Services Review Board 
525 W. Jefferson Street — 2'd  Floor 
Springfield, Illinois 627761 

	

Re: 	Project Completion 
University of Illinois Medical Center at Chicago (UIMCC) 
Modernization Project 
CON #10-073 

Dear Mr. Constantino, 

In accordance with 77111. Administrative Code Section 1130.770, Project completion, Final Cost Realized and 
Cost Overruns, UIMCC is providing you with the following information regarding our Modernization Project 
Certificate of Need #10-073. All data represented is final information for the project. 

	

1. 	Itemization of all project costs; (per independent external audit, Attachment 4) 



id Lo g 
Chief Operating Officer 

The project is 100% complete and the final project cost is $45930,917, which is $7,017,894 above the total project 
cost of the permit as altered October 27, 2016 (attachment 1). 

2. Itemization of those project cost that have been or will be submitted for reimbursement under Title XVIII 
and XIX; 

All the cost detailed in the table under in item 1 of this letter has been submitted for reimbursement under 
Title XVIII and XIX. 

3. Certification that the final realized cost are the total costs required to complete the project and that there 
are no additional cost or capital expenditures related to the project that will be submitted for 
reimbursement under Tittle XVIII or XIX. 

I hereby certify that the final realized costs are the total costs required to complete the project and that 
there are no additional costs or capital expenditures related to the project.that will be submitted for 
reimbursement under Title XVIII or XIX. 

4. Certification of compliance with all terms of the permit to date, including project costs, square footage, 
services, etc.; certification attesting to compliance with the requirements of this Section must be in the form 
of a notarized statement signed by an authorize representative the permit holder; 

I hereby certify that these are the final total realized costs required to complete the project and there are 
no additional or associated costs or capital expenditures related to the project that will be submitted. The 
project was constructed in accordance with the requirement of the altered and final permit, square—footage 
and services. 

5. The final application and certificate for payment for the construction contract, as per the American Institute 
of Architects from G702 or equivalent; and 

See attachment Number 2 for equivalent certificate of payments and Waivers of Lien in accordance with 
the University of Illinois and State Procurement Rules and Regulations. This project was finalized as 
reflected in the attached documents (Attachment 2). 

6. For permits with a project cost equal to or greater than three times the capital expenditure minimum in 
place at the time of permit approval, and audited financial report of all projects cost and sources of funds. 

The audit of the project financials is attached to this report as Attachment 3. LIIMCC has approved the 
release of this audit information. 

Please contact me if you require additional information. 

Sincerely, 



Acknowledgement 

State of Illinois 
County of Cook 

This trumpnteilrea,do edged before me on 
by 	  

OWL6t/ 15  2017 

cc: Ms. Courtney Avery 

Attachments: 
1. Permit Alteration Notice 
2. Equivalent Certificates of Payment and Waiver of Lien 
3. Independent External Audit Final Project Cost IHFSRB #10-073 



Attachment 1 

IPUI Health 0 
Hospital Administration 
1740 W. Taylor Street 
Suite 1400, MC 693 
Chicago, Illinois 60612 
P 312-996-3900 
F 312-996-7049 

October 27, 2016 

Ms. Courtney Avery, Administrator 
Health Facilities and Services Review Board 
Illinois Department of Public Health 
525 West Jefferson Street, 2"d  Floor 
Springfield, Illinois 62761 

Re: 	Permit Alteration Notification Later 
CON Permit 10-073 
University of Illinois Medical Center at Chicago 
Modernization Project 

Dear Ms. Avery: 

This letter is based on Section 1130.750, Alteration of Post-Permit Projects, which requites 
notification of any changes on an approved project. 

Various circumstances require us to notify the Health Facilities and Services Review Board 
(HFSRB) that we anticipate changing the project by deleting the non-clinical kitchen 
modernization component, and related modernization costs, of our approved CON permit in the 
amount of $1,020,000 (Attachment 18, Exhibit 1, Page 109, attached). Based on our 
interpretation of 1130.750, this change requires we notify the HFSRB of the anticipated project 
change by written notification and not file a "formal" alteration request We trust you concur. 

This anticipated non-clinical scope change in the approved CON project will not: 

1. Impact on any clinical programs or beds 

2. Increase or decrease any existing sq. ft. (the associated space will remain "as is") 

3. Increase the approved project cost 

4. Change the amount of borrowed funds 

5. Otherwise require a CON Permit 



Attachment 1 

UIMCC 
Proposed Permit Alteration Notification 
October 27, 2016 
Page 2 of 3 

There may be other potential project changes that, due to the circumstances outlined in our 
annual progress reports and most recently approved permit renewal, require your advice so as to 
not invalidate our approved CON permit. Hence, we are requesting a meeting with your staff to 
review the project scope, as approved. I will be contacting you shortly to schedule a technical 

assistance meeting 

If you have any questions regarding this notification letter, I can be reached at 312-996-3900 or 

by e-mail at dhloff@uic.edu. 

Sincerely yours, 

David H. Lofting 
Chief Operating Officer 

Attachment: Original Permit Application Page 109 

cc: 	Mike Constantino, Supervisor, Project Review Section 
George Roate, Project Reviewer 
Doug Swill, Drinker, Biddle & Reath LLP 
Janet Scheuerman, PRISM Healthcare Consulting 
Ed Parkhurst, PRISM Healthcare Consulting 



Attachment 1 
IMMCC 
Proposed Permit Alteration Notification 
October 27, 2016 
Page 3 of 3 

Cost per Department / Area 

Department/ Area Space Allocation 
Modernization 

Contracts • Project Costs 

Clinical 

Contemporary Procedure Support Bays 7,000 2,764,941 4,334,837 

Ultrasound 4,750 1,843,294 2,888,891 

Stem Cell Lab 1,295 788,777 1,200,582 

Operating Room & Control 2.400 1,067,385 6,476,404 

Sub-total gat 6A-4.0222 J4.9_0-714 

Non-Clinical — 

Morgue Downsizing ... 1,960 1,183,166 1,800,872 

Registration / Waiting / Sub-wait 3,200 350,352 412,703 

Kitchen Remodel 13,000 1,020,000 

14,938,783 

1,701,000 

21,044,254 Infrastructure 215,300 

Physician Offices / Support 400 43,302 53,480 

Sub-total  233.860 17.535,603 25.032.309  

Total 249 305 isavaQ 39.23-INI 

* Excluding contingencies 

80A2 UIMCC 111312010 3:53:03 PM 109 	 ATTACHMENT-18 
Exhibit 	 



Page 1 of 1 

Attachment 2 

0080 00 - Standard Contract Administration Forms (Single) 

University of Illinois 	 DATE: 08/25/2017 

PAYMENT APPLICATION: PART IA - PAYMENT CERTIFICATE for 
No Assignmenl 

PROJECT NAME: UIMCC Instrastructure ModernizationPROJECT #: (#949-C10030) 
and Renovation 
APPLICANT NAME & ADDRESS: Huen Electric, Inc. 
1801W. 16Th Street, Broadview, 1L60155 
CONTRACT DIVISION: Division 05- Electrical Work 
VENDOR REFERENCE: 
	 ENCUMBRANCE 0E0015303 

APPUCATION #: 009 
	 FINAL PAYMENT? N 

PAY PERIOD: 10/14/2013 TO 03/11/2014 
	 BANNER VENDOR NUMBER: 

Banner Doc # 
Address Sequence: 

Address Code: 
Check Print Location: 
1099? Y N 
End? Y N 
OBFS Approval: 

1.0 CURRENT CONTRACT/AGREEMENT AMOUNT 
1 Applicants Accepted Base Bid and Alternates as applicable $3,325,340.00 

1.2 Authorized Change Orders for Applicant's Added Work: $535,145.63 
2 Authorized Change Orders for Applicant's Deleted Work: $000 

1.4 TOTAL (1.1 through 1.3) $3 860A85 63 
10 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE 
2.1 Total Value of Applicant's Work Completed to Date $366048563 
2.2 Less 0% retained (round to nearest dollar): $000 

2.3 Less Payments Previously Certified $3,814,011.49 

,2.4 Current Payment Due 10 Applicant $46,474 14 

3.1 Applicant's Certification 3.3 Professional Services Consultant's Certification 
certify that the work covered by this sppicslion for payment nes been 

completed to the Dorm Indicated heroin. Mal the completed work Is 0 
scantance with the contract documents, and Mat the current payment 
dertlified above Is now due I frsther certify that. Immediately upon receipt 
bite above payment, all SubContractorn, If any, wIN be promptly paid. 

by: Kea DION; Dale 93BI/2014 

PSC y_QA 
Based on me =tract documents, my own observations of the progress of 
he work and the data composing the above applIcallon, I certify to the 

Owner that the work nas progressed to the port Indicated, that the wally 
of the work appears to be In szcordanca with the contract documents, and 
IMO the Applc.snl Is entitled to paymeM ol Ma amount certified by him as 
being currently due 

By. Mambellt Radziwtga Cale 03/1 02014 
Authorized Representative Augusta:el RepmsertIMIve 

3.2 Construction Manager's Certification (if 3.4 Owner's Representative's Approval 
applicable) 
CM. 

University of Illinois-construction unit responsible for the 
named project 
I approve payment of the amount cuddled above. 

By:  p eiviele fig Date 03/16/2014  
Authorized Ropreentwalom 

Barad on the centred documents. my  own obsentalions of lee progress of 
the work and the data compnamg the above application. I certify to the 
Dwries that the work has progressed lo the point Indicated. Mat the quality 
of the work appears to be in accordance with the contract documents, and 
hat the Applicant is entitled to payment of the amount tainted by him as 
bong currently due 

By 	 Date 
rulfrodzed Been/Untidy. 

CFOAPAL i• reamed 	Ids) 
Gnarl • Fend • Oraenizakon • Account • Woman • MOON 	 Weer SEC/ a 5 

2 710207 467001 172404 106000 200949 548,474 14 

ALERIORIZED DEPARTMENT APPROVAL —FOR OFFICE OF BUSINESS AND FINANCIAL SaRVICLS I SORT 
.re  , .. 

ICI 	• g" .. 
vz....  Or . 

WTHEUNCroRSIGNED. HEREBY CERTI rr HAT 1 He 
2/WEE HAS SIGNED A STATEMENT, AS REQUIRED BY 

E ILLINOIS PROCUREMENT CODE. AND THAT THE 
ABOVE BILL IS CORRECT AND PAYABLE FROM THE 
APPROPRIATION SHOWN CHAIRPERSON, BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

— 	— AUTHOR [ZED CERTIFIER 

Dist ntotion E University of Illinois construction unit responsible for the named prose.' LJpmfeesionai services Consultant Li Contractor 
APPOcerh 

Form approved by Legal Counsel - UOCPSRES 
06/13 

DO 60 00-4 
Single 

hUps://przm.apps.uillinois.edu/PRISM/949-C10030/CO.nsf/c0c19befe8435888862571090... 8/25/2017 



Attachment 2 i  

FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN 

STA FE OF IL 

COUNTY OE COOK 	
} SS 

It WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by Office of cmtittil Program Lbe 

to forn:sh 	 Electrical 

lot the premises known as_j.jjfrjUjillhtsIlItctiiJIl Modernintion &re Renovation 

of which _thxinua: ausice of University othlinitis 	 is the owner. 

'FFIE undersigned, for and in consideration or rorbi Six Tliousmid Voir  lignikctl Sneaky  Four and 14O01)  
1$ 46.474.14 	) Dollars and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby waive and release any 
and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of Illinois, relating to mechattlee liens, with respect to and on said above-described 
premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due 
or to become due from the owner, on account of labor services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery, heretofore furnished, or which may be furnished at 
any time hereafter, by the undersigned for the above-described premises. 
Given under _Our_ hand 

Ibis   day of 	M ch 

_39.ho W Oinstlirru CriQ Signature and Sc.al:" 	 

NOTE: All waivers must be for the full amount paid. If waiver is for a corpor ion, corporate name should be used, corporate seal affixed and title of officer 

signing waiver should be set forth; if waiver is for a partnership, the partnership name should be used, partner should sign and designate himself as partner. 

STATE OF IL 

COUNTY OF COOK SS  
CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT 

 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 
THF: undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says that(s)he is John W Dougherty CEO 

tie   linen Electric  Inc  

 

of 

   

     

    

work on the 
who Is the contractor for tly 	 Electrical  

     

      

building located iv 	 1JIMC larastruction IviodcmWttion & Renovation  

owned by __Ermsd of Titmice of University of Illinois 	 • 

Mat the total amount of the contract including extras is $ 3.840210,63 	on which he has received payment of 

S 	3 811011.19 	__mice to this payment. That all waiversare Int; comet and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there is no clam 
zither legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names of all parties who have furnished material or labor, or both, for 
,ii id work and all panics having contracts or sub contracts for specific portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the 
Amount due or to become due to each, and that the items mentioned include all tabor and material required to complete said work according to plans and 

eillInIlh. 

Names 
What for Contract 

Price 

Amount 

Paid 

This 

Payment 

Balance 

Due 

Huen Electric 
See Attached 

Labor/Material 3,860,485.63 3,814,011.49 46,474.14 0.00 

TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL TO COMPLETE 3,860,485.63 

. 	. 	. 	. 

3,814,011.49 46,474.14 0.00 

That there PS no other contracts for said 	outstanding, and that Clt ts no III1 	 , 

work of any kind done or to be done upon ?poon Won with said work other than above stated. 

Signed this 20 	or 	• Marc \ 	2014 

Signatult: 

   

John  W Dougherty CO 

   

    

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 	20 	thiy of Marc! 
waiVCIG!.fnurIMpriforms 	 a A 

1111 

  

- Nutria 

 

'OFFI""t7'U SE AL 

JENNIFER FERRARO 
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS 
MY COMMISSION MIRES bi2.812016 

a 

Gty 

Loan # 



Subscribed and sworn to before me this 20th day o March 2014 i,.  

n 
- Note 'V 

John W Dougherty CEO 

Attachment 2 

HUEN ELECTRIC, INC. 
CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT ADDITIONAL STATEMENT 

JOB NAME: UIMC 
Job 03439 
MONTH OF: March 2014 

NAME oF.svispuEq_, 0101%0Vtitourir: 'tat 	IIALANCE 

Huen Electric, Inc.  Labor/Material 1,320.910.29 1,274,436.16 46,474.14 0.00 

Walsh Construction  Install/Furnish 371,160.00 371,150.00 0.00 0.00 

Steel Metal Panel 

AVET Communication Inc  'Misc. Material 321,966.09 321,868.09 0.00 0.00 

Graybar  Misc. Material 1,143.334.21 1,143.334.21 0.00 0.00 

ARS Contracting  Conduit/Fixtures 74,333.00 74,333.00 0.00 0.00 

Gexpro  Misc. Material 64,900.00 64,900.00 0.00 0.00 

Tri-Star  Electrical Material 476,361.48 475,361.48 0.00 0.00 

Patten Energy  Material 21,728.00 21,728.00 0.00 0.00 

J&A Sheet  Trough 7,172.00 7,172.00 0.00 0.00 

High Voltage  Electrical Material 27,630.48 27,630.48 0.00 0.00 

United Rentals  Fork Lift 41,998.08 41,998.08 0.00 0.00 

-.73:_-s--rriA gr,siita.ta ::ziliiia 'gi-ortiiiite - 7-4,-Eir5t00,0 ToraCCAticRANOSWeRIMP 
That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding and that there Is nothing due 
or to become due to any person for material,labor or other work of any kind done or to be 
done upon or In connection with said work other than above stated. 

Signed this 20th day of March 2014 

SIGNATURE: I- 

I "OFFICIAL SEAL" 
JENNIFER FERRARO 

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS 
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6/20/2016 

4, 	  



Attachment 2 

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS AT CHICAGO 

SUBCONTRACTOR FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN 

STATE OF ILLINOIS 
COUNTY OF Cock 

55 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

WHEREAS the undersigned hex been employed by 	 KroescheII, Inc 

to furnish 	HVAC Mechamical Services & Eguipmernl 

for the prated known as 949-C121729 - UIMC Interior Renovations and Mechanical Upgrades 

or nhich THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLNOIS 

 

is the owner 

THE undersigned, for ei in considers lion of One Hundred Filly Seven Thousand Six Hundred and 001100 
$157,800.00 	Dollars. and Daher good and valuable consideration, the mcciol whereol Ishereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby waive end release any and all fen of 

claim of, CI right bs. amt.ewer the muses et the Stale ol Inds. mfaling frj mechanic.? Sens, with respect to and on said above-destuibed premees, and be CliProvernergs thereon, and 
on the mareriel (Mures, apparels or machinery furnished, and on Me moneys, funds of ocher considerations due ate become due from tie owner, on account of labor, se:vices. 

material, fixtures. apparatus or machinery, heretofore furnished. or which may be furnished al any lfrne hereafter. by Me undersigned for the above-60000d premises 

Given order  MI ftrod.iiT 6,a rt - nd  rail., fr.. re /nit scr", 	ectina:AJC  

     

4th 	 My of 	admit 	CO lid 

CONPANY NAME Garco Enterpriaaa, Inc Wakesand Seat 	 # 

 

 

    

it  

affixed and Ono of officer signing waiver should be NOTE. Ad wafrvers must be for the NI nun' paid. lIthe waiver is (are corporation, corporate name should be, 
set loch il waiver Ls (or e partnership. the pennant* name should be used, partner should sign and designate hirreelf a Star 

State OP. 	Illinois 

County Of: Cook 	  
S 	• 	rio2 foto meon thle 

UC . of 
	

a7 — 

res. 10129/17 

OFFICIAL SEN. 
SHEILA K FRISBIE 

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS 
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 10/29/17 



Attachment 2 

  

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS AT CHICAGO 

  

 

SUBCONTRACTOR FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN 

  

STATE OF ILLINOIS 
COUNTY OF Cook 

        

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

        

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by Kroeschell Engineering Co 

      

      

to furnish Control yvylng 

        

        

for (he protect known as 949-C12029 - UIMC Interior Renovations and Mechanical Upgrades 

    

    

of which THE  BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLNOIS 

   

is the owner 

     

THE undersigned, for all In consideration of  One Hundred Seventeen Thousand & 00/100 

   

   

$117,000 	Dollars, and other goad arid valuabb consideration, the receipt whereof Is hereby acknowledged, doles) hereby waive and release any and all lien or 
claim of, or right to, ten, under the statutes of the State at &Ns, retating to mechanics Rein, wen respect to and on said abovedesalbed premises, and the Improvements thereon, and 
on the material, fixtures, apparatus or mechimry furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considemtlans due orbo become due (roan the owner, on account of labor, services, material. 
fixtures, apparatus or machinery, heretofore furnished, &which may be furnished at any Ihue hereafter, by the undersigned for the alnyedescribed premises. 

Given under 	MY  	 hand 	WA M Pew. (AerationManager aid seal  Cement Tennolowes LLC 	Ina 

7th 	 day of 	Audi 	 .2017 

COMPANY NAME Converght Technologies LLC 	Skinner° and Seal: 

 

,eder-r3--7  

 

  

     

NOTE: All waivers must be for the full amount paid. If the waiver its fore corporation, corporate name should be used, corporate seal affixed arid dUe of offter signing waiver should be 
set loath: If waiver Is fore partnership. the parinersNp name should be used, pane: should sign and deagnat hhnseif as partner. 



Attachment 2 

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS AT CHICAGO 

SUBCONTRACTOR FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN 

STATE OF ILLINOIS 
COUNTY OF Cook 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by 	 Kroeschell, Inc 

to furnish 	HVAC  Mechanical Services & Equipment 

for the project known as 949-Cl 299 • UIMC Interior Renovations and Mechanise! Upgrades  

of which THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLNOIS 	is the owner 

THE undersigned, for all in consideration of  es/hi Thousand Three Hundred Twenty and 00/100  
$8,320.00 	Odors, and ether goad and valuable consrderefion, the receipt whereof is hereby admowledged, dors) hereby vasive and release any end al limier 

claim of. or richl to, lien, under the statutes of be Stale of Elinor relate...a to meditoocd dens. with respect to and on said above-descnbed premises. and the Imployerrents thereaR and 
on the material, futures apparatus or machinery funshed. and co the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, co account of labor, services, 
material, axioms, apparatus or machinery, heretofore furnished, or whith may be furnished Many dna hereafter, by the undersigned for the above described premises. 

Given under /LI V hand  fell Can-ia andsialCARCO 67frertdi e tSittc,IC  

  

14th dYed 	inty 

   

   

   

NOTE: All All wakers must be toe the MI etrount paid If the waiver is for a osporation, corporate name should be tsodr corporate 	elided aryl We at (Arm signing Waivel 	old be 
set forth: if waiver 13 for a partnership. the partnership name should be used. partner should aign end designate himself as 

COMPANY NAME Germ) EnterpriSes, Inc .. id SOnstore add Seal: .. 	 & - 	ev. 

Illinois State Of: 	  

t
County Of 	Cook 	 

ror- ',scribe Ave me on this 
o*  . 17 

Vfr  lit  neer 
iiilf%aron.ntl!"11" r 	7 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
SHEILA K. FRjS13,E 

, 	NOTARY aUSLIC :TATE 2 ILLINOIS 3  MY COMLaw.....:sk pRES ISOLA 



COMPANY NAME Garcia Enterpriges, Inc Signature and Seal 

NOTE: All walkers rust be for the MI amount paid. If the waivers for a corporation, corporate name should be 
set forth: if waiver is for a partnarsNp, 113e partnership name should be used, partner should fliarl and designate 

affixed and title of officer signing vmiyer should be 

State Of: 	Illinois 

County Of: 	Cook 	  

Sworn and Subscribe before me on this 

Day of 2 17 

Attachment 2 

  

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS AT CHICAGO 

    

 

SUBCONTRACTOR FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN 

  

STATE OF ILLINOIS 
COUNTY OF Cook 

         

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

         

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by 	 Kroeschall. Inc 

      

      

      

to furnish 	HVAC Mechanical Sandoes & Equipment 

        

        

for the project known as 949-C12129 - UIMC Interior Renovations and Mechanical Upgrades 

     

   

is the owner 

 

of which THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLNOIS 

      

       

THE undersigned. for an in consideration of  Seventy Two Thousand One Hundred 1.111'00 and 00/100  

$72,103.00 	Dollars, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged. do(es) hereby waive and Seam any and al New Or 

claim of. or VP to, fan, under the statutes of the Stale of Illnois, relating to mechents fans, with respect to end on saidat ove-desated premises, and the Improvements thereon, and 

on the material, (Mures, apparatus or manhunt furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations dee Of 10 become dm from the a, on account of labor, 'mice', 

material, fixtures, apoarotus or machinery, heretofore furnished, or which may be furnished at any this hereafter, by the undersigned for the aboye•descrted premises. 

Given under 
 M y 	,„„d  air 	r C. 14 andokurt c. ceeprilo s -7-14 

14th 	 dayof 	 July 	20 14  

My ommission xpwes: 0/29/17 

OF1ICIAL SEAL 
SHEILA i< FRISaiE 

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS 
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: I 0/29/1 



upon or in commotion with said won other Dian ervistr led. 

Signed the 	 day on 	 

Attachment 2 

STATE OF ILLINOIS 
COUNTY OF Cook 

University of Illinois at Chicago 

FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN 
} ss 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

WHEREAS ;he undersigned has beer employed by THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS 

to furn'sh Temperature Control 

tor the project known as University of Illinois at Chicago 949-C12029 

of which THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLNOIS 

 

is the owner 

 

THE undersigned, for all in consideration of Seventy Four Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Five Dollars 001100 

  

   

$74 525.00 	Dollars, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged. doles) hereby ?rine and release any and an lion or 

Paint of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the Slate at Illinois, relating to mechanIca' tens, with respect to and on said above-described premises. and Me improvements thereon, and 
on the material. futures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from Itia owner, on account at labor. services, matecal. 

&lures, apparatus or reachhery, heretofore furnished, or which may be furnished at any lime hereafter, by the undersgned for the abovedescnbed premises. 

Given slat 	 ha JiVtA7  vIc 	and *eel 	 li10.118  

	day of 	 2017'  
r— 

COWANY NAME Kroeschell Engineering  Co., Inc. 	 Signature and Seat(' 	 
NOTE AP waivers must be for the full amount paid If Ihe waiver is tor e corporation, corporate name should be used, corporate seal &thee all See el officer s,griing warier should ce 
set forth: if waiver is or a partnership, the partnership name should be used, partner should sign and designate himself as partner 

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT 
STATE OF ILLINOIS 
COUNTY OF Cook 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

THE undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is Doreen Seratt 
Assistant 	of the Kroeschell Engineering Co,. Inc  
who is the contractor for the project known as 949-C12029 UIMC Interior Renovations and Mechanical Upgrades 
THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS is the owner 

  

That the total amount of the contract inch-ding extras is $1.359,028.61 
$1,284,503.61 	prior to this payment: That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there is no darn 
either legal or equitable lo defeat the validity of said waivers. Thal the following are the names of all parties who have furnished material or labor, or both for said work 
and all parties having contracts or sub contracts for specific portions of said work or for material entering into the construdion thereof and the amount due ur to become 
due to each, and that Me items mentioned Include alf labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications: 

SUBCONTRACTOR NAME SUBCONTRACTOR 
FEIN 

DIVISION OF WORK CONTRACT 
PRICE 

AMOUNT 
PAID 

THIS 
PAYMENT 

BALANCE 
DUE 

Kroeschell 36-134970 07 $1.004.005.61 $929.480.61 $74.525.00 50.00 
Garco Enterprises _ _ 36.3949915 07 $8,320.00 $8320.00 $0.00 50.00 
Garco Enterprises 36-3949915 07 $72,103.00 $72,103.00 50.00 50.00 
Game Enterprises . 36-3944915 07 $157,600.00 $157.600.00 50,00 $0.00 
tConvergint 07 $117,000.00 $117.000.00 $0.00 $0.00 

1-- 
r 	TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL COMPLETED $1,359,028.61 $1,284,503.61 $74,525.00 $0.00 
That there are nO other ntracts for saki work outstanding, and that floe is notinly due or to hemp due I any person for ma rat, labor or other work at any turd done or 10 be done 

/11  L.2.11`472, 

I ss 

at which 

on which he has received payment of 

20  (  

   

      

   

Signaana 

  

      

9/00 Page I of 2 



Attachment 2 
University of Illinois at Chicago 

FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN 
Subscrlbod and swam lo before me ihts_ti 	 day of 	?/'  LA  —  

20—Z-2_ 

  

11 4 
te 	

1 
.chei 	G it< 

OFFICIAL SFJJ. 
LAURA COLAS 

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS 
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 02/0612020 

WOO 
	 Page 2 on 



Attachment 2 

FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN 

STATE OF ILLINOIS 	 Gty 

COUNTY OF WILL 	 Escrow If 	  

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN 

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by 	 11TAN ELECTRIC 	  
lo furnish 	 ELECTRICAL MATERIAL 	 
for the premises known as 	(AMC MECH UPGRADES U1'15 	  
of which 	 University onlinois at Chicago 	is the owner 

THE undersigned, for and in consideration of 	 Two hundred eight thousand nine hundred seventy six 14/100  

($ 	208.976.14 	1 	Collars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is nereby acknowledged. do(es) 
rereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of. or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of filinoisTelating 10 mechanics' 
liens, with respect to and on said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon. and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or 
machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner. on account of all labor 
services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery, heretofore furnished, or which may be furnished at any time hereafter, by the 
undersigned for the above-daubed pie es INCLUDING EXTRAS ' 

Date: 415117 	 C pany Name 	Express Electric Supply  
11535W 183rd PI Unit 108 Orland Rork, IL 60461 

Rodney Thompson. President 

EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT WAIT • TO CHANGE ORDERS DOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN TO THE CONTRACT 

COTO-RACrows AFFIDAVIT 
STATE OF IL 

COUNTY OF WILL 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

THE UNDERSIGNED, 	Rodney Thompson 
AND SAYS THAT HE OR SHE IS 	President  

Express Electric Supply 
WHO is THE CONTRACTOR FURNISH' G 	 electrical material 	WORK ON nie BUILDING 

LOCATED AT 	 1740 West Taylor St Chicago_ It. 	  
OWNED BY 	 Unkonsily of Illinois at Chicago 	  

That the total amount of the contract including extras' is 5 	$1,185,642.66 	on which he or shelters received payment of 

S 	976.556 72 	 prior to this payment. That all waivers are Rye, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that 

there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names and addresses of all 
parties who have furnished material or labor, or both. for said MEM and all parties have contracts or sub contracts for specific 
portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the 
tans mentioned include all labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications 

NATAES AND ADDRESSES WHAT FOR 
CONTRACTARCS 

InCLOOING EXTRAS' 
AMOUNT 

PAID 
THIS 

PAYMENT 
BALANCE 

DUE 

Exams, Electric SupoN olcctrical material $1.185.642 85 5078.1368 72 5208 670 14 $0 00 

11535W 153rd PI Unit 105 
Orlarx1 Park. IL 80407 
I 

Motet ist Porn Our ItAly pails stock 	Delivered to 'asap Br our truck All labor and benefits Fu!yfrdid  
Tam Labor and Materials Including LAMS' To Cornalete St, IPS.842.56 	5970,008 72 	5200,075 14 50 (0 

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for 
material, labor or other work of any il5Zo upon or In connection with said work other than above staled 

Signed this 5th 	day of April 

Signature 

'Extras include but are not limited to change 
erects, both oral and written, to contract. 

TERI SHAKE 
OFFICIAL SEAL 

Notary Public. Stale ul MinCiS • 
My COMMiSSM n Expir err 

November 1E5 7017 

SIGNATURE AND TITLE 

BEING DULY SWORN, DEPOSES 
OF 

Notary. 
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Annan Prevails • SEO 4 Lotman 

I 200949 
that, ' 	Find ' Ontenpaliall • 

467001 
Account ' 
573406 

CFOAPAL r recessed fields) 

1611000 I S74,524 61 

, THE UNDE I EDit EBY CERTI 	'T NE 

C CI Pi THE ILLINOIS PROCUREMENT CODE, AND THAT THE 
)4,1fi  p MEE HAS SIGNED STATEMENT, AS REQUIRED BY 

rci ABOVE BLL IS CORRECT AND PAYABLE FROM THE 
/ APPROPRIATION SHOWN - 

's 
CHAIRPERSON, BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

AUTHORIZED CERTIFIER  

DiriSomien. I  University of Illinois construciron unit responsible or Ma narn 0 project 0 Professional ServaeS Consultant 0 Contractor 
Applicant 
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Attachment 2 

00 60 00 - Standard Contract Administration Forms (Multiple) 

University of Illinois 	 DATE: 08/25/2017 

PAYMENT APPLICATION: PART IA - PAYMENT CERTIFICATE for 
Assigned Subcontractor 

PROJECT NAME: 949-C12029 UIMC Interior 	PROJECT 4: (4949-C12029) 

Renovations and Mechanical Upgrades 
APPLICANT NAME & ADDRESS: Kroescheit Engineering Co., Inc 
3222 North Kennicott Ave, Arlington Heights, IL 60004 
CONTRACT DIVISION: Division 07 - Temperature Control Work 
VENDOR REFERENCE: 	 ENCUMBRANCE 4E0015313 

APPLICATION 4: 020 	 FINAL PAYMENT? N 
PAY PERIOD: 04/16/2015 TO 02/28/2017 	 BANNER VENDOR NUMBER: 

1

. 

 0 CONTRACTOR'S TOTAL CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT SUM 
NO ALL CHANGE ORDERS (Iotat ol attached SWCI 

NIA to Assigned Subcontractor's Payment Application) 
.0 CURRENT CONTRACT/AGREEMENT AMOUNT 

. 1 Applicants Accepted Base Bid and Alternates: 
.2 Authorized Change Orders for Applicants Added Work: 
.3 Authorized Change Orders for Applicants Deleted Work: 

A TOTAL (2.1 through 2.3) 
0 CURRENT PAYMENT ma 

.1 Total Value of Applicants Work Completed to Date 
2 Less 0% retained (round to nearest dollar): 

.3 Less Payments Previously Certified 
A Current Payment Due 10 Applicant  

Banner Doc 
Address Sequence: 

Address Code; 
Check Print Location: 
1099? Y N 
End? Y N 
°SFS Approval: 

$114875000 
$245,930.29 
$35,65188 

$1,359.028.6 

$1,359,028.6 
$0.0 

$1.284504.00 
574.52461  

4.1 Assigned Subcontractor's CettlficatIon 4.2 Contractors Approval 
certify that the work covered by the application for payment flea been 

Cometeled to Out pont innicNad herein. halt.t 	completed work win 
Acconina with Ilia duernci documents, and thal Me current payment 
dentionl above e now dim I further certify Met, immedimely upon receipt 
V the epos° payment. ell Subcontractors, if any, will be promptly paid 

Pf I aura Caine I Own 0.01.212Pl1 

lontreaor facts= Conteuclort kw  
egrse Mat me ASSionsd StAsconliactors morass and performance to 

Elsee on the project Is satisfactory and approve payment of the canted 
Pmbuni 
F CONTRACTORS PAY APPLICATION: I also corlity theet the work 
"pawed by Ina appbaliKtri for payment ries bean completed to lho point 
(dialed notate that the completed work rs in &teenier:a with Me cantroct 
looanonts. and Ittal the Current payment identillad abate is now due I 
mins certify that, immediately open meni al the above payment, at 
Stiaborirectorl II any. win be trerenalY tea 

By. etaamele Dole 02329-li 

AnMonzed Representative 

Aullsanzad RepttateMbre 
4.$ PfC445$10r1R1 Services Consultants Certification • 4.4 Owner's ReDFOSCHIthliVieS ADDrOVill . 

innfinly of Illnorxenstrucilon unit responsiole for Me named posed 
approve payment of Me amount certified strom 

ay pinta  sal Dale parsonly 

'SC 
Mane or the centrism documents. my  own obsenrations of the progress of 
he work and Me data compesIng the shove application. I certify to the 
lawn that the work hat progressed to the point indicated. that the (WIN'S 
it the am4 aPPeres ID be n accordance with Me contract documents. end 
tint Ma APN,Cant a erralk/d to payment of the MOW' Certified by hire as 
net% currently due 

ly Cvorm wny es 013/201Z 
'Wharfed Rapt mane:Nee 

4/1110Plett Raprosenlatnro 

Cenananim only centred lot Ca.cw. Sri 

Form approved by legal Counsel - UOCP&RES 	 CO 60 CO-4 
0E113 HhAllpte 

hups://przin.apps.uillinois.eclu/prism/949-C12029/CO.nsf/bec34545a638bc82862578e300... 8/25/2017 
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Attachment 2 
00 60 00 • Standard Contract Administration Forms (Multiple) 

University of Illinois DATE: 06/25/2017 Banner Doc 0 
Address Sequence: 

PAYMENT APPLICATION: PART IA - PAYMENT CERTIFICATE for 
Assigned Subcontractor 

PROJECT NAME: 949-C12029 UnrIC Interior 
Renovations and Mechanical Upgrades 
APPLICANT NAME & ADDRESS: MIS Titan Electric 
1050 Spring Lake Dr., Itasca, 1L60143 
CONTRACT DIVISION: Division 05 - Electrical Work 
VENDOR REFERENCE: 
APPLICATION 0: 019 
PAY PERIOD: 10/01/2014 TO 02/24/2017 

Address Code: 
Check Print Location: 
1099? Y N 
Ent? Y N 
OBFS Approval: 

PROJECT 0: (0949-C12029) 

ENCUMBRANCE CO015312 
FINAL PAYMENT? N 
BANNER VENDOR NUMBER: 

1,11 CONTRACTORS TOTAL CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT SUM 
NO ALL CHANGE ORDERS (total of etteched SWC1 

(WA to Assigned Subcontractor's Payment Application) 
LO CURRENT CONTRACT/AGREEMENT AMOUNT 
2 1 Applicants Accepted Base Bid and Alternates: $3,136,630.00 
2.2 Authorized Change Orders for Applicant's Added Work: $622,991 56 
2.3 Authorized Change Orders for Applicants Deleted Work: $183,702.32 
2.4 TOTAL (2.:1 through 2.3) $3.575.919.24 
IA CURRENT PAYMENT DUE 
3.1 Total Value of Applicants Work Completed to Date $357591924 
3.2 Less 0% retained (round to nearest dollar): $0.00 
3.3 Less Payments Previously Certified $353199344 

14 Current Payment Due to Applicant $73.925.80 

4,1 ASSIGNS SU000BITEICISWIS Certification 4.2 ContractoYs Approval 
certify tel the work coverea by this applention for payment has been 

uomplausd to the point • tido:rad herern. that Iho completed wait is In 
Zontractor ftediude Cceitruction Inc  
agree that the Assigned Setxontreedoris prowess and pa/tomer= to 

late on this protect Is satisfactory and approve payment of the certified 
remourit 	 • 
1 CONTRACTOR'S PAY APPLICATION: I also certify that he work 
Snored by this applooton for payment has been completed tattle point 
ntheateel tweet MR Ina ccnipletect work is in impedance with the amen 
doosnantr. and that the currant payment IdaMilled above is now deo I 
Veer coney that, immedietety wen receOt at the above payment. an  

ecoonlance with the centred documents, and that Ma current payment 
denting above a now due I further certify that, Immediately upOn receipt 
)4 the above payment, all Subcontractors, rf any. will be promptly paid 

By Ryan Saw, Dale 92a5r2017 
authorized RepreseniaPre Sunco-erectore if any. wit be PremPth Pie 

ay ORM Mete Dela 02872017 
rualentad I tepmsertalna 

4.3 Professional Services Consultant's Certification • 4.4 Owner's Renteseritativo's Approval • 
'SC Jeneleirly of lanols-construction une responsible kir lb named projod 

approve payment of Re amount certif. ed above 

oy.pamela the Dale plow/ 

Rased on he contract documents, my own observations attic progress of 
ha work and the data compnang the above epqicalion, I certify to the 
Dwner that the work has progressed to am point Indicated, thal the quality 
li the wen; allimare In be in accordance with the contract documents, and 
AM 11117Appeceve Is entitled to payMenl Of Ma amount certified by him as 
being currently due 

By Isigt,tql Date innwou 
hutharrod Ropeasertrhe 

'Ashdod RePreSentelne 

0:Macon any mewed Is, Conker:MO Fryman' 	leo 

la OFFICE OF BUSINESS AND 1.INANCML SEAviCES I SORT kallORIZED 0 PARTMENT APPROVAL 

70  WCTHE uNDERSIGNED. HEAEIP CERTIFY THATTIC-
"777,  t PAYEE HAS SIGNED A STATEMENT. AS REOLARED BY 
t; grj‘ I THE 1112,101S PROCUREMENT CODE. AND THAT THE 
.11.  . ABOVE BILL IS CORRECT AND PAYABLE FROM THE 

, 	• 	Ty APpROpRIATION SHOWN 
.0frg--1;‘ 

CHAIRPERSON, BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

AuTHORtZED CERTIFIER 
Olstribution 0 University of Minds construction one remponeroie for the nern d project 0 Ptofessional Services Consults 0 Contrettor 0 
APPFCAnt 

Form approved by Legal Counsel • UOCPARES 
00/13 

00 5000-4 
Mulkple 

https://przm.apos.uillinois.edu/prism/949-C12029/CO.nsf/bec34545a638be82862578e300... 8/25/2017 



Attachment 2 

FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN 

lea try 
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CHAIRPERSON, BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

AuTHORIZED CERTIFIER 
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Attachment 2 
00 60 00 - Standard Contract Administration Forms (Multiple 

University of Illinois 	 DATE: 08/25/2017 

PAYMENT APPLICATION: PART IA - PAYMENT CERTIFICATE for 
Assigned Subcontractor 

PROJECT NAME: 949-C12029 UIMC Interior 	PROJECT N: (*949-C12029) 
Renovations and Mechanical Upgrades 
APPLICANT NAME & ADDRESS: Flo-Tech mechanical systems,Inc. 
1304W. National Ave, Addison, IL 60101 
CONTRACT DIVISION: Division 04- Ventilation and Air Distribution Work 
VENDOR REFERENCE: 	 ENCUMBRANCE #E001531 I; 

E0015311 
APPUCATION ft: 022 	 FINAL PAYMENT? N 
PAY PERIOD: 06/01/2016 TO 02123/2017 	 BANNER VENDOR NUMBER: 
1.0 CONTRACTOR'S TOTAL CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT SUM 
AND ALL CHANGE ORDERS Rotel of attached SWC)  
'N/A to Assigned Subcontractor's Payment Application) 

Banner Doc 
Address Sequence.  

Address Code: 
Check Print Location 
1099? Y N 
End? Y N 
OBES Approval: 

2.0 CURRENT CONTRACT/AGREEMENT AMOUNT 
2.1 Applicant's Accepted Base Bid and Alternates: $2,743,000.0C 
2.1 Authorized Change Orders for Applicants Added Work: $173,299.32 
23 Authorized Change Orders for Applicant's Deleted Work: $6,190 OC 
2.4 TOTAL (2.1 through 2.3) 62,908.109 32 
3.0 CURRENT PAYSIEte DUE 
3 1 Total Value of Applicant's Work Completed to Date 62,908,109.32 
32 Less 0% retained (round to nearest dollar): $0.00 
3.3 Less Payments Previously Certified $2,876299.32 
3.4 Current Payment Due to Applicant $31.810.0C 

4.1 Assigned Subcontractor'sCertification 4.2 Contractor's Aoeroval 
tau? that [ha lama =vend eY INS aPPlealon le. PaYM13111 has Son 

-omplemo to the pora indicated heroin. that No completed work 13 in 
11:COidanCe will, Mt conked documents, and that the currant payment 
dontilo0 above Is now due I twine, wills that. inmadialelY uPen HIcoiPt 
ad me above PeYment. a.lSoboortotolool. g any.  will Oa promptly Cold 

BY daiLltatzaltsmazami9E 
kulnerited ReceoeentelNe 

Contact= Weeds rOn1013300,1 II1C  
agree that the AsooreiSubmwatoont s prows(' end performance to 

lea on his "oleo is sabefaclon, and approve payment of the centred 
teneunt IF CONTRACTORS PAY APPUCATION: I also bendy that the work 
"riveted by Nis voitivatkh for payment has been completed to the point 
named heroin, that the completed work is In accordance with Mt torso *4 
OccaenoMs. and that the current payment identified above Is now due I 
'edam minify Nat Immediately upon receipt of Me above payment. all 
Subconkarkta, 0 any, will be PattallY Paid 

kW: gracidsig Dale 2W4/7017 
Authorized Represent/6We 

4.3 Professional Services Consultant's Certification • ,4 Owner's Representative's Approval' 
'SC UnNetvily of Illarns.xmatruction tank responsible kr the named orciact 

approve payment ol the amount certified above 

Ely pOP114e i til Dale g0/19201Z 

).ad on the ennead doaellIft, My Own obsenations et the pro7ess of 
rework aid the dolt camp-ding the stove appteaLon, I catty to the 
Janet Mel Me wob has progressed II? Me Weil nitrated. 0331 the Ovalle 
at the work appears to be in accordance veith the contract documents, end 
S's No Applicant a anitled 10 payment of the amount canIned by Nm as 
Anna currently die 

3Y 2tdIL.WIE Dale scoaltz 
Aohorced ReOrOPPMMIve 

atillia3300 ROIXO11411telve 

Csatecaoon only roasted tor Comrades Paver, 

Olstrittilion: T.University 01 Illinois consuLcilon unit reeponsble Nr the narn d project ID Professional Services Consultant ID Contractor F.1 
Applicant 

Form approves by Leant Counsel - UOCPSRES 
	

00 0 004 
0013 
	 Multiple 

hups://przm.apps.uillinois.edu/prism/949-C12029/CO.nsf/bec34545a638bc82862578e300... 8/25/2017 



That there arena other contracts for said work outstanding, and hat there is nothing due or o becomeldue to any parson for material, 
labor or other work of any kind done or to be done upon or In connection with said work other than above stated. 

DATE 3/15/17 SIGNATURE 

   

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 15TH 	 DAT OF 	MARCH 2017 

      

       

       

'EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE 
ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN. TO THE CONTRACT 

;CURT RUC 
SWAHID 

Official Seal 
Notary Public -State of Illinois 

My Commission Expires Apr 13,2021 

Attachment 2 

FINAL WAIVER OF I IEN 

STATE OF ILLINOIS 
COUNTY OF OUPAGE 

 

GYt 
Escrow. 

 

Chicago 

 

SS 

    

     

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN 

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by 	Univers* of 1111nals at Chicago  

lo furnish 	 HVAC Systems  , 
for the premises known as 	 University of Illinois Medical Canter 
of which 	 CIGICO of Capital Programs 	 Is the owner 

THE undersigned, for and In Consideration of 	 itnny4Ine thatisamagnn rtmereo Ten Data.. and clones  

. 531_,B10.00 	Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, Ole receipt whereof Is hereby acknowledged. de(es) 
hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statues of the State of illinerslILL Public Constr.) BondAct,to 
the sameextent the undersigned waives and releases any and all lien or claim of, or dent to lien under the state of Illinois relating to mechanics 
liens, with respect to 800 on said abovedescdbed premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or 
machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to becomedue from the owner. on account of all labor, services 

material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery, heretofore furnished. or which may be furnished at anytime-lime hereafter, by the undersigned for the above-
described premises. INCLUDING EXTRAS,' 

DATE 03/15f17 • COMPANY NAME 
RESS 

Flo-Tech Mechanical systems Inc 
1300 National Ave. Addison IL 60101  

  

  

       

SIGNATURE AND TITLE 
(Presidenti 

 

'EXTRAS INCLUDED BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT 

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT 
STATE OF ILLINOIS 	 SS 
COUNTY OF DUPAGE 	 SS 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN 

The undersigned, 	 Abe Wahld  
says that he or she Is 	 President  

Flo-Tech Mechanical widens, Inc  
HVAC Systems 

1740 West Taylor St. Chicago, IL 60612 
Office 	of Capital Programs 

That the total amount of the contract including extras Is 	6 	2.909,109.32  on whichihe lies received payment Of 	. 

$2.876 299.32 	prior to this payment. That an waivers are true, correct and geriulne and delivered unconditionally and that 
Mere is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat Me weiklity of said waivers. That the foitorAng are We names of all parties %Me have 
furnished material or labor, or both, for said work and all parties having contracts or sub contracts fce dpedllc portions of said work or 
for materiel entering Into the constructkm thereof and the amount due or to become due to each. and that the Items mentioned kiclude all 
labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications: 

NAMES WHAT FOR CONTRACT 
PRICE AMOURS PND THIS PAYMENT BALANCE DOE 

FIO-TOth Mechanical Systems. Inc. Duct Makins,i, SE584.858.32 51,532419.32 531.810.00 30.00 

Air flow Company Fans.VAV Dan 139,350.00 $38,358.00 50.00 10.00 

Trane AHU's S1.304.070.03 $1.304.070.00 50.00 50.00 
$0.00 $0.00 
$0 00 $0 00 

I— 
$0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 
$0 00 $0.00 

TOTAL LABOR NC MATERIAL INCLUDING EXTRAS' TO COMPLETE $2.9011.109 32 52.876.282.32 $31810.00 $0.00 

contractor furnishing 
building kxated at 
owned by 

being duly sworn, deposes and 
of 

who is the 
work on 



Attachment 2 

FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN Page 1 of 1 

  

• 

STATE OF Illinois 

COUNTY OF Will 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 
WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by 
to furnish 

Gty# 30456 Final 

Loan* 

The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois 
Division 3 Heating Work 

for the premises known as 	 UIMC Interior Renovations and Mechanical Upgrades (0949-C12029) 
of which The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois 	Is the owner, 

   

THE undersigned, for and In consideration of Four hundred fifty-five dollars & noita0 
($ 	455.00 	) Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, 
do(es) hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of Illinois, 
relating to mechanics liens, with respect to and on said above-described premises, and the Improvements thereon, and on the 
material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished, end on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due 
from the owner, on account of labor services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery heretofore furnished, or which may be 
furnished at any time hereafter, by the undersigned for the above-described premises. 

Given under 	 MY 	hand Jeffrey A. Manzi% President  and seal 	 On 	this 

23rd 	day of 	 March 	, 2017_ 	 .."„• .. 
	

„.1:1 
;,27. ..." Signature and seal: 	 ,---1, ../Z-.  ' -/ • ' (...0E.,...r..- . .."--&--K., 

NOTE: All waivers Must be for the full amount paid. If waiver Is for a corporation, corporate nefile should be used, corporate seal 
affixed and title of officer signing waiver should be set forth; If waiver is for a partnership, the partnership name should be used, 
partner should sign and designate himself as partner. 

STATE OF Illinois 
COUNTY OF Will 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 
THE undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he Is 	 Jeffrey A. Malizla, President 

of the 	Quality Control Systems, Inc. 	who is the contractor for the Division 3 Heating Work 

 

work on the building located at  1740W. Taylor Street, Chicago, Illinois 

  

  

owned by 	 The Board of Trustees of life University of Illinois  
That the total amount of the contract including extras Is $ 	3,162,003.43 	On which he has received payment of 

3,161,548.43 	prior to this payment. 
That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the 
validity of said waivers. That the following are the names of all parties who have furnished material or labor, or both, for said work and all 
parties having contracts or sub contracts for specific portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the 
amount due or lo become due to each, and that the items mentioned Include all labor and material required to complete said work according 
to plans and specifications: 

NAMES WHAT FOR CONTRACT PRICE AMOUNT PAID THIS PAYMENT BALANCE DUE 

Quality Control Systems 383961115- HVAC 2,373,654.73 2,373,194.39 480.34 -0.00 

National Insulation 364264229-Insulation 690,928.70 690.934.04 -$.34 -0.00 

BomquIst 363466789 Pumps & Spec 97,420,00 97,420.00 0.00 0.00 

TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL TO COMPLETE 3,162,003.43 3,161,548.43 465.00 -0.00 

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there Is notNng due or to become due to any person for 
material, labor or other work of any kind done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated. 

Signed this 23rd 	 day of 	 March 	, 2017 

    

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT } 
SS 

Subscribed and-sword le;fenttre t.- 
' It ANDER WEIT 

4 	 1 ,0tv 0001 le. s FATE Of ILLINOIS 

TOROO SOF nit474:11.14;1 	on'IS NOV 24. 2019 
• AMINJW41,00.-1110.0640310611€  

Signature: 	r A-07e,??>%   	-O-2= 

23rd 
, • 

23rd 	day of 	 March 	2017 

Onnia )awl2et LOviA- Notary 

0 



Attachment 2 
FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN 

STATE OF ILLINOIS 	 Cry* 	  

} SS 
COUNTY OF COOK 	 Loan a 	  

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

WHEREAS the undersigned hue been employed by QUALITY CONTROL SYSTEMS. INC. 	tg furnish INSULATION for the premises 

known as UIMC INTERIOR RENOVATION of which jlitinimaroF tRIflIJFFSJWJJ4Piltuumainva arm  Is the owner 

THE undersigned. for and in consideration MINUS FIVE DOLLAR AND 341100 116.341 and other good and valuable oortikkonitlons, 
the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do (es) hereby waive end release any end all Ilene or Man of, or NOM in Nan, undue 
the statutes of the Stale of Illinois, relating to mechanics' liens, with respect to and on seid abovedesorbsd premises, and Me 
Improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus of machinery furnished, and al the maw" funds a otMr 
considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of labor servicee, matuitel, arfuffs. Wins of inaffilliwirE 
furnished to this date by the undersigned on the above-described premises. 

Given under my bend and seal this 25th day of March, 2017. 

Signature and Seal: 	  

NOTE: MI waivers must be for the full mount paid. flaw le fee ocaporntion, endear nalmiefleUld NA used, TAMTal• 
seal affixed and title of officer MgMng waiver should be elit loran /widest Is for e Pertnerellik the PirDIIRIENP treaoEM 
be used, partner should am and dodo*" hirmeliNtereerf a Mare.  

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT 
STATE OF K.UNOIS 

} as 
COUNTY OF COOK 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

NE undersigned. being duly sworn, deposes and says that bet IMESIOENT  of the HARLOW- INSUIARCH INC. 
who Is the INSULATION contractor tor the building located sa 1740 W. TAYLOR STREE. CHICAGO g„, wand by ne MOND OF 
TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF &LINO& That the Ind amount of the saltrilit Inolueng lees 	 SSA ISM is 
received Portent or 1015.13&laSELL to this payment. That II waivers are trulk sleet and genuice and dial traondlionsity and 
that there is no olalm Wihar legal or equltable to detest gm valid* et said vat it That Ike tolicatnot ree the noms at sM puts vibe 
have furnished material or labor, or both, for said work and all pwtise hack" cordreds or Indo Osliteda ter Nina pets et said 
work or for matt& *Menne Into the somotruettor *wool and the amount due or in beefs Oa in see% and eel the Neras insullensd 
Include all labor end mated* required to omnplela said work according to plans and spralesellaree 

NAMES WHAT FOR CONTRACT 
PRICE 

AMOUNT 
PAID 

THIS 
PAY 

NT 

SALASE 
DUE 

NATIONAL INSULATION, INC. INSULATION 11•1111,11211.70 110NIANIA4 PUN WOO 

5 

TOTAL LABOR II ruin TO COWL. SONLINIO.TO ~Sae ORS WO 

That them are no other controote for sold work outsigndbm, and gut Ore * Whin, due et le beses due Ile inr pew ter sullerkS 
labor or other work of any kind Pone or to be dans upon sr In aenneskon with geld wit GINN gun Steve sigled. 

Signed thls 25th day of March, 2017. 

Signature: 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 7.11"0  day of Narch, 2017 

Subscribed and elm to before me f. 

tht 	Y 	r  
at ' 	, County ot C 	tutu Illinois. 

Notary Pub 



Attachment 2 

UNIVERSITY OF ILUNOIS AT CHICAGO 

SUBCONTRACTOR FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN 

STATE OF ILLINOIS 
COUNTY OF Cook 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by 	 Kroeschell, Inc 

to furnish 	HVAC Mechanical Servioas & Equipment 

for the projea known as  949-C120/29 - UIMC Inferior Renovations and Mechanical Upgrades  

al which THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLNOIS 	 is the owner. 

THE undersigned, for all in consideration of  Forty One Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Five and 001100 
$41.825.00 	Dollars, and other goad and valuable consideration, Me receipt whereof is hereby admovAedged, doles) hereby waive end release any and at ion or 

dean of, or right Ia. lien, under the ails, of the Stale of 1111nois, related m means' has, win respect to aw on said above-described premises, and the rrnomvenentS thereat and 

on the material natures, apperatu or machinery lumisherl, and an the redeye kinds or other ornsfderefiens due Or ID become due torn Me owner, on account of labor, senores, 

maietial, fixtures apparatus or machinery. heretofore furnished, orimch may be furnishedat any time hereafter, by the undenfored far Ile abovedetzbed premises 

,, 	/ 
Given under 	ti.i. i  	ha.sy 	?1 / f_ (// 7 Ir1 	nnd sc.  ...V,. , • 1  /7  I 

14th 	 day re 	 July 	20 14 

COMPANY NAME Garco MechaniCal Insulation & Finastopping, Inc 	 Signature eel Seri: 	,er:77:"..- 
' 7 

NOTE: Ail waivers must be for the lull amount paid II the wear is for a &gonfalon, corporate name shotid be ulell, Cordaro lea! axed and age of otter signing warver sheuld be 
set lorth if waiver is foe pannenhip, Me parinerehIp name 3110We be used, parbet should Op and derltinate leMeeeee Pent 

State Of. 	
Illinois 

County Of: 	Cook 	  

Sworn and Subscribe before ins on this 

• .

2017 I 	y of 

eler 
salon Expires: 10/29/17 

OFF1CIAL SEAL 
SHEILA K FRISEIE 

NOTARY PUBLIC -STATE OF ILLINOIS 
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:10129117 



00 60 00 -Standard Contract Administration Forms (Multiple) 

University of Illinois 	 DATE: 08/25/2017 

PAYMENT APPLICATION: PART IA - PAYMENT CERTIFICATE for 
Assigned Subcontractor 

PROJECT NAME: 949-C12029 UIMC Interior 	PROJECT If: (1/949-C12029) 
Renovations and Mechanical Upgrades 
APPUCANT NAME & ADDRESS: Quality Control Systems Inc. 
1336W. New Monee Road. Crete, IL 60417 
CONTRACT DIVISION: Division 03- Heating, Piping. Refrigeration, and Temperature 
Control Work 
VENDOR REFERENCE: 	 ENCUMBRANCE #E0015310 
APPUCATION 9: 019 	 FINAL PAYMENT? N 
PAY PERIOD: 06/09/2016 TO 02/22/2017 	BANNER VENDOR NUMBER- 

Banner Doc Of 
Address Sequence: 

Address Code: 
Check Print Location. 
1099? Y N 
End? Y N 
OBES Approval: 

• 

Page 1 of 1 

Attachment 2 

1.0 CONTRACTOR'S TOTAL CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT SUM 
AND ALL CHANGE ORDERS hotel of ottached SeVel 
'N/A to Assigned Subcontractor's Payment Application) 
;.0 CURRENT CONTRACTIAGREEMENT AMOUNT 
2.1 Applicants Accepted Base Bid and Alternates: 
2.2 Authorized Change Orders for Applicants Added Work: 

$3,094,000.0C 
$100,448.43 

2.3 Authorized Change Orders for Applicant's Deleted Work: $32,445 00 

2.4 TOTAL (2.1 through 2.3) $3,162,003.42 
3.0 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE 
3 1 Total Value of Applicants Work Completed to Date 
3.2 Less 0% retained (round to nearest dollar).  

$3,162,003.43 
$0 .00 

3 3 Less Payments Previously Certified $3,161,548.43 

3.4 Current Payment Due to Applicant 6455.00 

4,1 Assigned Subcontractor's Certification 42 Contractors Approval 
codify Thai the vonc covered by this enamor:in for payment has been 

oompland le the point indicated herein. that Ina completed watts m il 
x Cterdnite with the contract daCumenls, and Mat the cunant payment 
doetdied above is row due I further certify Mat. immediately upon receipt 
31 

 
ins above payment, all Subcontractors, if any, will be promptly paid 

by Gina Lanwalit Dale 02071A1 I? 

Conleaclacelawleirieviagekert In:  
agree that the Assigned Subcontractor's pewees and piNformance to 

late an this project is satisfactory and apprOVe payment of the codified 
mount 
f CONTRACTOR'S PAY APPLICATION: I also carlity Mai gas work 
moored by This °prelim for payment has been comp;eted to an pan 
exlecalud herein Mal the completed work is in accordance with the Connect 
nninente, and that the current payMent identified above is now due I 
%Any cents that, immediately toon receipt of the above payment, all 
gubconeactors, if any, will ere promptly paid 

If. Upset Motu Dela WI74124317  
AWN:xi:tea Reprosonlatrre 

nellsonzed Representative 

4-3 Professional Services Consultant's Certification ' 4.4 Owner's ReontsentatIve's Approval • 
PSC insanity of Nines-construction unit responses!e for the named project 

approve payment of the amount Certified above 

ITT ?Ornate Hilt Date 03/15/2017 

Bated on the unnirea cluarmInIS my Cwn Observations of the prOSIess of 
he work and the data compmins the above application, I ceetily to the 
Owner Mot ins work has posressed to site point inalcated, that the quality 
1 the work appears to be in accordance with the contract documenta. and 
Its Its Applicant is monad to payment Cl Ins engirt caddied by him as 
mind curtenily due 

Iv Stove Wall Date 53/1312017 

littittotrlad RepreSerlative 

4"Ohoorked Rellonentonve 
Cenificaton only rentwad fat Colvenstars Pa1moni Application 

CFOARAL mowed kale) 
Chad ' 
	Fund 
	

Oinentollort • 
	

Prooram ' 
	

Acilyme 
	 Location 

	
SE0 I 

2 
	

710297 
	

467001 
	

173402 
	

195000 
	

1200949 
	

5455 00 

AUTHORI ED DEPARTMENT APPROVAL 
ArE. THE UNDEI4SIGNEO.HhIttliT CERTIFY THAI THE 

.49:'AVEE HAS SIGNED A STATEMENT. AS REOUIRED BY 

fr 	
THE ILLINOIS PROCUREMENT CODE. AND THAT THE 

ABOVE BILL IS CORRECT AND PAYABLE FROM THE 

.. 	
APPROPRIAI ION SHOWN  

FOR OFFICE OF BUSINESS AND FINANCIAL SDWICES I EOM 

CHAIRPERSON. BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

AUTHORIZED 	CERTIFIER 

Disfribut on 0 nivemity 01 Minors construction unit responsible for Ike nat d project :I Professional Services Consultant —. Contractor IT 

Applicant 

Form approved by Legal COunSinl 1.00CP&RES 
Oar 3 

00 O00' 
Multiple 

https://przm.apps.ttillinois.edu/prism/949-C12029/CO.nsf/bec34545a638bc82862578e300... 8/25/2017 



ing 	nay ot 	Alt/ L 

COMPANY NAME 	RAE PRODUCTS AND CHEMICALS 	Signature and Se 4k1-4-47 .ntivc r  

Attachment 2 

 

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS AT CHICAGO 

SUBCONTRACTOR FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN 

  

STATE OF ILLINOIS 
COUNTY OF 	 Cook 

       

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

       

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by  Kroeschell Engineering Co. 

to furnish 	Plumbing  Supplies  

for the project known as 949-CI2029- UIMC Interior Renovations and Mechanical Upgrades  

      

      

      

      

ol which THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLNOIS 

    

is the OWIler 

THEundersivediorainconsiderationd  Ninety Five Thousand Nine Hundred Eight and 93/100 Cents 

3.013  93 	Dollars, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof Ls hereby acknowledged. do(es) hereby waive and release any and al fen or 

drum of, Of VI to, 	under the statulss of the Slate of Illinois, relating to mechanke liens, with reaped to and on said atovedescribed premises and the Improvements thereon, end 

on the material, fixtures, apparatus or madftnery furnished, and on the moneys, hinds Or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of tabor, aervIcee. mated* 

fixtures apparatus or madihery. heretofore famished. or whIdi may be famished at any time hereafter, by re undersigned for dm above-described promises, 

Elven under 	nand _Lai/ 	 

 

and seal if/ 	CV:  	the 

    

NOTE.  All waivers must be fur the full amoumpakt acne uwiveris fore corporation, corporate name should'  be used, corporate seal efhed and ttle of officer signing waiver shoutri be 
set forth: li waiver is for a partnership, the partnership reme shoutd be used, partner should sign and designate Nmsell as partner 

RA E DONNA T. 7HQMPSoN 
OFFICiAt. SEAL 

Noth.yroblir Sento or throne. 
My Commit5,0n %two, 

August 05, 1011 



Attachment 2 

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS AT CHICAGO 

SUBCONTRACTOR FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN 

STATE OF IUJNOIS 
COUNTY OF COOK 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCEFUt 

WHEREAS the understped has been employed by  KROESCHELL ENGINEERING CO. 

lo furnish PLUMBING 

kr the prefect known as 949-C12029 - URAC Interior Renovations and Medianical Upgrades 

of which THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF LLNOIS 	lathe owner. 

THE undersigned, broil in consideration of  SIXTY THREE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FORTY SEVEN AND 001100  

853,447.00 	Dollars, end ousergona and valuable caukteretton, the receipt whereof Is hereby valtnordedued, MOS hereby we end raise any and Olds or 

dean or, aright to lien, under the MMus ol Ste Staleollfinds, nailing to medullas' Mos, vAth aged to and en mid elayedescrlbed premises, moths Improvement! thereon, MI 

on the material, lb:lures, apparatus of rnsollnety furnished, and on the moneys, funds or otter conaideradans due orb become this am re ovate, on soma alter, services, 

malsrlel, kerns, appereita or mashing, Numerate rurntshed, °rattle SY be tuntallerd at  my Ore tweet% by  beaidelVed far the abondesothea Wernitta 

Given ander 	 MY 	 has 	SHARON ROBERTS 	and stit  J.S.R. ENTERPRISES INC. 	tas 

 

28TH dayM 	 APRIL 

  

20 17 . 

i 	 'V/  1  ds/A ,./•— 	o- 

     

COMPANY NAME J.S.R. ENTERPRISES INC 

  

Slinstre and Sart 

 

       

NOTE: All 111111VIUS Med be for the Mt amount paid If the mbar it Si serpent:01, caperate name should be used, csrperaby seal &Ned and Its of Oar Wing waiver Maid be 
set forth: If %raker Is tor a partnership. the partriereilp name Mould be used. partner should elgo and designate !tamales partner. 

5L,a, 
jt-Rgy C IS2)5Eie rl,  • 



Attachment 2 

STATE OF ILLINOIS 
COUNTY OF Cook 

University of Illinois at Chicago 

FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN 
ss 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF  ILLINOIS 

to furnish Plumbing  

for the project known as University of Illinois at Chicago  949-C12029 

ot which THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY  OF ILLNOIS  Is he owner 

 

THE undersigned, for all ki consideration of Thirty Six THousand Six Hundred Three Dollars 00/100 

  

   

$35.603.00 	 Dollars, and other good and vakiable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, dates) hereby waive and re ease any and all Senor 
claim or. or right to, fen, under the statutes of the State of larvae, 'elating to mechanics' Rene, with respect to and on said above-desaibed decokes, and the improvements thereon, and 
on the material. fixtures. apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become duo from the owner, on account of labor. sereices, material. 
fixtures, apparatus or machinery, heretofore furnished, or which may be furnished at any time hereafter, by the underSigned for Me alkovedesoibed premises. 

6.• 

—3/  

Given under 	r, 	hand  Dolec yl 	(fr. 11 	 and seal  r c-fb•It 	Al 5? antttiô  
0 1/4j- 	

f  

day of 	y 	20/7 	

A 

 

COMPANY NAME Kroeschell Engineering  Co., Inc. 	Signature and goal„ 	M%-AV  
NOTE: All waivers must be for the lull amount paid. If the waiver is for a capOrellOn, corporate name should be used, corporate an, 	red and title of ohicer signing waiver should be 
set forth: t welve, Is fore partnership, the pannership name ehould be used, partner should sign and addenda himself as panther. 

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT 
STATE OF ILLINOIS 
COUNTY OF Cook 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

THE undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is Doreen Serail 
Assistant Secretary 	of the  Kroeschell Engineering Co., Inc. 
who is the contractor for the project known as 949-C12029 UIMC Interior Renovations and Mechanical Upgrades  
THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS 

  

of which 
is the owner 

  

    

That the total amount of the contract Including extras is 	 on which he has received payment of 
31.101.449.62 	prior to girs payment That all wakiers are hue, correct and genuine and delivered uncondilionaly and that there is no claim 

either legal or equitable to defeat the validly of said waivers. That the fallowing are the names of all parties who have furnished material or labor, or both for said work 
aid all parties having contracts or sub contracts for specific portions of said worker lor material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or lo become 
due to each, and that the items mentioned include all labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications: 

SUBCONTRACTOR NAME SUBCONTRACTOR 
FEIN 

DIVISION OF WORK CONTRACT 
PRICE 

AMOUNT 
PAID 

THIS 
PAYMENT 

BALANCE I 
DUE 

Kroeschell Engineering 36-1343970 02 $903,907.54 $881,251.54 $22,656.00 $0.00 
RAE Products 36-2895651 02 $95,908.93 $95,908.93 $0.00 $0.00 
J.S.R 36-3469972 02 $63.447.00 $49,500.00 $13.947.00 $0.00 	I 
Garco Mechanical Insulation & Flreslopping 36-3944915 02 $41.825.00 $41,825.00 $0.00 $0.00 
Every Blooming Industry Supply 36-2895651 02 $32,964.15 $32,964.15 $0.00 —1  moo 

I 

I TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL COMPLETED 51.138,052,62 	$1,101,449.62 $36,603.00 $0.00 
Thal there are no other contracts for smd work outstanding, and that there Is nothing due or to become due to any person for m atedaL labor or other work ol any kind done or to be done 
upon Of in conned/on with said work other than above el led. 

3/s  

1.41111411. 	 -c- 

Signed the 

20  /7  

day ol 	  
.L1 

r 
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Attachment 2 

Subsettad end swam to babe me Ims 

20J0  

University of Illinois at Chicago 
FI,NbL WAIVER OF LIEN 
*-2 	 day al awl 

      

• 
OFRCIAL SSAL 
!LAURA (MUMS 

NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE Of ILLINOIS 
MY COMMISSION WIRES 02/0e12020 

9100 Rim 2 of T 

 

   



Attachment 2 

UMWNNW of Minors MotPeal Center Interior Renner Ore and Aleetunkal Upgrade CONTRACT AMOUNT THIS DAIANCE 

NIMES WHAT FOR PRICE PAID PAYMENT DUE 

Mlahwtle CaneInaction No Oringril Contractor I 3.126.431.17 I 1224.11136 I 400.474.11 S 0001 

Hyde Pint EnvIrnmensi service me Siteettve Dem0 5 721.741134 0 101.47141 1 15,211.13 I 

TAG Conetructien Casson,/ Centres L bineenry I 13711111 T 129,175.03 I 1.711.14 0 - 

Synergy Sleet Structures. be. Structural Steel 1 62/14118.60 0 4112,85411 0 41.723.13 5 • 

KW Croton, CNN, Inc. Mffiwork 1 

5 

214.03416 

44.44216 

0 

1 

11424316 6 110.70 

Combined Rooting Sentra, LLC Raollnq 41.031.14 I 2.03.12 I 10.001 

Mianna Don Cgaepang• to.. Calling floor I totie.44 4 1,000.10 0 • I • 

Dititelb Contrsct Gleeno. Inc. Glazing I 73,5111 42 1 711111154 3 3.114.011 3 

Hunter D II T. Inc. 
Gypsum  BoinUAcOSSIlCil 
Calanqrtloors I 1,383,233.67 S 1,231.072.14 t 1111141 1 

on of 1111nols, Inc. Commie TIN 1 111412711 5 101115.12 1 6111.55 1 

Nolend Sala Coroorallon ResMent RoOrIng 1 23411412 1 21610117 $ 	12.04616 II 

Ramon! Urraue. LAC TV t1220 S 127,10122 5 121-311.72 1 0.54130 1 

Aocher Onshore Comoinv.Inc. Paint S 101.070.42 5 01204.11 II 57,41177 1 

Commercial Stseleffiros. Inc. Teen renegade/ Mahe I 25.11100 5 2217411 3 2.033 16 1 

Contraction SottleIlles Wisileecrincilon I 47,110.00 S 43.754.10 6 3,366.10 I 

Norman Willer Or Healthcare Morkel Equipment 1 142.63510 3 141.53110 1 • I - 

Anderson ringlet Company Etonian 1 L110.24726 t 3,454,802.17 / 16.144.41 1• 

United Scaled Flo Protection Flo Prete/Inn 1 142126.00 t 110.171.111 I 7.45219 1 - 

iliebaNg Heel/N1111. Noumea; Tube 1. 54,475.00 I 46.310.60 1,118.40 1 

NONNI.. Electronics Company Nurse/ Call Svalam S 144.602.45 1 136213.31 3 8.301.12 1 • 

Moose. Inc. lagegto Equipment 231119.13 1 224051.11 11510.41 5 

I rs ...vs At 	nW •INIIIJi. Tacos,.. It 1 10.617.465 03 6 1104.001.15 I 002.01403 1 10.001 
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Attachment 2 
00 60 00 - Standard Contract Administration Forms (Multiple) 

University of Illinois 	 DATE: 08/25/2017 

PAYMENT APPLICATION: PART IA - PAYMENT CERTIFICATE for 
Assigned Subcontractor 

PROJECT NAME: 949-C12029 UIMC interior 	PROJECT*: (#949-C12029) 
Renovations and Mechanical Upgrades 
APPLICANT NAME & ADDRESS: Kroeschell Engineering Co„ Inc 
3222 North Kennicott Ave, Arlington Heights, IL 60004 
CONTRACT DIVISION: Division 02 - Plumbing Work 
VENDOR REFERENCE: 	 ENCUMBRANCE trE001 5309 
APPLICATION 0: 023 	 FINAL PAYMENT? N 
PAY PERIOD: 04/16/2015 TO 02/28a017 	 BANNER VENDOR NUMBER: 

1. 
 

.0 CONTRACTORS TOTAL CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT sum
ALL ND 	CHANGE ORDERS Octet of attached $I4C1 

NM to Assigned Subcontractor's Payment Application) 
.0 CURRENT CONTRACT/AGREEMENT AMOUNT 
I Applicant's Accepted Base Bid and Alternates: 

.2 Authorized Change Orders for Applicants Added Work: 

.3 Authorized Change Orders for Applicants Deleted Work: 
_4 TOTAL (2.1 through 2.3) 
.0 CURRENT PAYMENT 01.1k 
.1 Total Value of Applicants Work Completed to Date 
.2 Less 0% retained (round to nearest dollar): 
3 Less Payments Previously Certified 
4 Current Payment Due to Applicant  

Banner Doc # 
Address Sequence: 

Address Code: 
Check Print Location: 
1099? V N 
End? Y N 
OBFS Approval: 

5989,160 00 
51e4.49612 
535,603 55 

$1,138,052 62 

51.138.052 62 
$0.00 

$1,101,448.62 
S36.604.00 

4.1 ASSIfined Subcontractors CertIticatIQrl 4.2 Contractors Approval 
cur* lhat the work covered by tie levitation for payment has been 

;emplane to thy point indicated heron, theirs completed work is in 
'eminence with the contract documents. and that the current payment 
derailed above is row dLe I furrier call& Mat immediately upon receipt 
A he above payrrent SI Subcontractors. if any, will be prompt),  pale 

iy L2ok.,09],su Date 01/09/2017 

Crefrocla Michudt CasStrUChert lin  
agree Mel On Assigned Subconturetre s progress and performance to 

Nee on the rx ojecl is satisfactory end approve payment of the Certified 
Immo! 
F CONTRACTOR'S PAY APPLICATION I also codify Mat Ma work 
=mod by this application for payrneM ties been completed to the pent 
nclicetoo Inters that the amended work ion emordarce with the Calvet" 
latentnts and Mel the current payment identified above Is now dye I 
lailter certify Mel. immediately upon receipt of the above payMent. all 
Sutconitablas, if any, will be prompey paid 

3y LIBeataste Date g3/09e201Z 

Aaetrzed Representative 

Atelsonzed Representairve 

4.3 Professions! Services Consultants Certification '4.4 Owner's Reniesentative's Aooroval ' 
PSC inanely at hainkposnatructon the responsibte for Me mimed untied 

approve payment of the amount cenified ribose 

3y Pamela HA Datellaa2017 

Dalai on the convect documents, my own obsorratiorts of the progress of 
be work and the dam comprising the above application. I certify to the 
Owner that the work has poste-seed to the point indir.ered, that Me quelay 
'tithe work appears to co in accordance with the contract oocuments. an° 
luit the Wean N entitled to payment of Pe amount centred by nirn as 
%Mtn Currently due 

Sy S.11211-101:13 Oats re1-1.013t 7 

Authenal Representetwe 

Atitheoted Repaseratane 
Cieklication on minim tea coeeocwsaymen 

CFOAPAL C fecund hods) 
Clurt ' Orusnantron • Account • Proderrn ' 	I 	ActIveY Locale". 

2 	710297 467001 173401 T9/130D 1200949 
SE0 • 

$16,1304 00 

OFFICE OFBUSINESSaNCIAL SERVICES I bORT Iii0RiZED WARNI:NT APPROVAL 
HP uNDERSONI:1). mmay J.:Carry THAT THE 

3AYEE HAS SIGNED A STATEMENT. AS REQUIRED BY 
THE ILLINOIS PROCUREMENT CODE. AND THAT THE 
ABOVE BILL IS CORRECT AND PAYABLE FROM THE 
APPROPRIATION &OWN 

CHAIRPERSON. BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

.  AUTHORIZED CERTIFIER 

Disebution 0 Unive,sgy of Weds construction unit responsible for tire nom I project CI Professional Services Consultant 0 Contractor 

Applicant 
borrn approyOrl by Legal Counsel UOCP&RES 
06tI3 

00 30 00-4 
Multiple 

imps://przm.apps.uillinois.eduiprism/949-C12029/CO.nstibec34545a6381x82862578e300... 8/25/2017 



0 CONTRACTOR'S TOTAL CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT SUM 
ND ALL CHANGE ORDERS Mater of attached SW/CJ 

N/A to Assigned Subcontractor's Payment Application) 1‘  
.0 CURRENT CONTRACT/AGREEMENT AMOUNT 
1 Applicant's Accepted Base Sid and Alternates: 
2 Authorized Change Orders for Applicants Added Work: 
3 Authorized Change Orders for Applicant's Deleted Work: 
4 TOTAL (2.1 through 2.3) 

.0 CURRENT PAYMENT oug 
I Total Value of Applicant's Work Completed to Date 
2 Less 0% retained (round to nearest dollar): 
3 Less Payments Previously Certified 
4 Current Payment Due to RoPlicant 

$22.647.390.7 

$8,716,744.0C 
52,096,87E1.8 

$25389553  
$10.559,727.3  

$10 56746593  
$0.0C 

$9934,805.85 
$662,650.08 

ACO3w111" Orgthetztilton • 

173201 487001 

ct-04a41.r motored Irons) 
(men • 	Fund • 

710297 

Program ' 

191e3a0 1200949 $052,550 08 
SEO N 

rAcImly 

I  

Location 

FOR OFFICE OF BUSINESS AND FINANCIAL SERVICES I SORT UMBRIA:13 DEPARTMENT APPROVAL 
WC. fire UNDI:FtSiGNED. HEREBY naTIVY rtow nib 
'MEE HAS SIGNED A STATEMENT. AS REQUIRED BY 
OIE ILLINOIS PROCUREMENT CODE. AND THAT THE 
ABOVE DLL IS CORRECT AND PAYABLE FROM THE 
APPROPRIATION SHOWN 

AUTHORIZED CERTIFIER 

CHAIRPERSON, BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
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Attachment 2 
00 60 00 - Standard Contract Administration Forms (Multiple) 

University of Illinois 	 DATE: 08/25/2017 

PAYMENT APPLICATION: PART IA - PAYMENT CERTIFICATE for 
Contractor With Assigned Subcontractors 

PROJECT NAME: 949-C12029 UIMC Interior 
	PROJECT 0: (S949-C12029) 

Renovations and Mechanical Upgrades 
APPLICANT NAME & ADDRESS: Minima Construction, Inc. 
11204 S. Western Ave., Chicago, IL 60643 
CONTRACT DIVISION: Division 01- General Work 
VENDOR REFERENCE: 	 ENCUMBRANCE 4E0015304 
APPLICATION 4: 023 
	

FINAL PAYMENT? N 
PAY PERIOD: 09/29/2015 TO 02/28/2017 

	
BANNER VENDOR NUMBER: 

Banner Doc a 
Address Sequence: 

Address Code: 
Check Print Location 
1099? Y N 
End? Y N 
OEIFS Approval: 

4.1 Assinnect Subcontractors Certification 4.2 Contractor's Approval 
caniy that no work COVGI•Od by the alrolicakon  la payment Fes been 

:oMpICred to the prom rcecated Irorein. that lete completed work is et 
accordance with the contract donnents, and thel the current payment 
conned above Is now duo I further certify that. snmecrately won receipt 
of Its above payment. all Subcontractors if any, vita be promplhf  paid 

BY 	 Date 

20CIMelee BIJBhuda Contusion Inc 
agree that the Ass.gnee  Subtontreuor a plogrees end prommenco to 

sore on this INtiert is sMieroclorY and lifoleuve POYmant tithe  ramrod 
imam 
F CONTRACTOR'S PAY AP0LICATioN I also certify that the work 
Powered by Ints sroprontran for payment has been complete: Ho the part 
ticlicoted heron Mal Iha completed work sal accor demo vAth the central 
trainee° end that the current payment Idartified above to now don I 
lather comfy that Immediately upon receipt of the above payment, as 
Subcontrrolots. If any, will be promptly Paid 

Iv 1/6atttida Dale NOME 

luthonzed Revesentative 

Authwrzed Representative 
4.3 Professional Services Consultant's Certification ' 4.4 Owner's Representative's AttrtrOval • 
'SC timvoatly of 1111nols-construction un't ftl3POniSbie lb( the named prolate 

approve payment at trw aMaInt certified above 

av Paresis Hill Date 93/II/2017 

Bated on the contract documents, my Own ObServations of the progress of 
Its vrork end he data compleang the above application. I certify to Its 
Dem that tee wont has progressed to me port Ind cater), that tha quaritY 
X tro work SOW* lo be re accordance with the contract dcaroents. end 
hat Flo Aophcaro Is entitled to PayMent Or the amount earthed he him ma 
>ring ouroroly due 

By Stew Won Date 9362/20i;  
Ault:KIM teeiXelefillittee 

6mmrnzed Representative 

Ceitecallan Duly tweeted kw CreternatleS nwintireAPPIkation 

Distributive 	UinanIty of Illinois constructon unit responsible tar the named project 0 Professional Services Consultant 0 Contractor 0 
aroncant 

FIXT approved by Legal Counsel -UOCPERES 
	

0050 00-9 
DWI 3 
	

Motilple 

https://przmapps.uillinois.edu/pristn/949-C12029/CO.nsfibec34545a638bc82862578e300... 8/25/2017 



Attachment 2 

FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN 

STATE OF ILUNOIS 	 / 
• Si 	 WY •  

COUNTY OF 	COOK 	/ 	 Loon a  

WHEREAS the gonfalon Ins been employed by 	 Unlyerially of Illinois Medical Center  
to Furnish 	 General Construction Work  
Far Ina pronto,b known as 	 Interior Ronoyetion and Mechanical Upgrodo 
01 onion. 	 Unlverlsity of Illinois Medical Center  

   

   

  

It tha owner 

   

Ills indention, br and In cOmIdoralloa of 	 Nine Hundred Ninoty•Two Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Dollars and 8/100 

  

  

S 	062,850.08 	Oellsth end other good and @snub% considerations, rho truant whereof is hung '<known/NAL 
deleollsetify wain and Moon sny end MI Bon ornate ofc err right to Ilan. underthe statutes of the Slate Of elleole, Sating 

to riKhailler lens. with room to and on cold Shows dew:reed gremlin, and IN lithtnernente Sefton. and On the meted* 

amities, apparalts or mendacity furnishal. and on the moron, tunas Or tither nnittrierlitiOn• out erte gnome due froth th• 
ornion onaccowni of labor Sadielron. unrolls!, natures, appemln of ethchlnery. beret/Bon furnished. or Ankh mart. ferniahod •I 
anytime ilerailise by the untivOlgood Ns Sheehan Mtheritod itemises, INCLUDING EXTRAS. TPA notraraigned goo wags and raleana 

any clolm or right to claim Agatha any surety bond tor payment of such labor, aliewiel. Dilute', thiparatthi on machinery. 

DATE 	 ZI6.2017 	 COMPANY MANE 	 Niched. Consayroon, Irth. 
5101 Woes Conk Drive, mute IA 

Tkith, Park, IL 50177 

SIGNATURE AND BILE 	 ..pde4_ I 	tA_11.4-, 	-;I:,  _ _ 	 eracron• vaarnyrnyri 
	  •— 	— .. .—... _ 	— 	  

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT 
STATE Of LLINOth 

a 55 
COUNTY OF COOK 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

THE UNDERSIGNED, IMAM, 

   

BEING DULY SWORN, 

  

Execegio Vigo Prothritm 	OF THE (COMPANY! 
DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT HE OR SHE IS IPOSITIONI 

 

II Sum conslrualon Inc 

 

WHO IS THE CONTRACTOR FOR THE 

   

WORK ON THE BUILIIING 

    

LOCATED AT 	 '710W. into! Sneer, Chicago. IL EOM 

OWNED BY 	 untrerivilv of Mingle Medical Cantos 

TRH ha total amount of thy contrail Including extras is I 	 10,661,443SO 	on whichl he tent MI reeervon pamennt 

A 	SH14,00STIS  prior lo this That II mirrors era Imp cornet and Bergen and dalthered uncontRibmilly and the 
theta Is no claim either legal or equitable to defter tho valicitly of sold Wilma. That the followMg an the imam Of all ;NAN. wile 
nave rurelshorl meted', or lathe, or both tor sold work end all parties haying cantata or sub contract; for apeOillo portion§ of said 
wadi ar for motedal entering Into the constsuoll n thereof and Om amount die or to Onothe due to each, and MB the Kinn 
inontlomid Include all labor Anil 1080r110 MILO/4d to comp:data said work accordloO to plane and •p•elfluithinii. 

NAMES WHAT FOR 
CONTRACT 

PRICE 
AMOUNT 

PAO 
ryin3 

PAYNCNT 
BALANCE 

ONE 

michila Cthwitholine hit Ganoral Contractor S 	I0.S61,46.113 A tge4A05.65 A 602.1150.00 I 401) 

Alio Ilea for Sub groithitnwil Ono 

M.M.LADacy•AIVI AL owl,  on. cvnunt 1 10.6.1,4111.93 A 0.104.1101.14 A g52.500.05 A Aged 

Mei there are no other contrnoth fin said work outitandIng, sect that therm Is nothin due onto become due to any porton for 
material, labor or Dined wort OF any kind dons or to be dons upon or in connection with said wore Other thin shore edited. 

&goad thle 	 ot 	dey of 

SIgnitunr: t 	." Ji 
alto Visa Pml 

Subsulbed and sworn to before nth this 

 

n 	day of 	 Pabruaryl311  

Notary Public 	 L—c  

I 	-- — 1.•:17FICIAi. SEAL_ 
DEBORAH DICOLA 

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE CP ILLINOIS 
My Commission i'.(011.:s hoe 19, 201t _ _ — 	— — _ 

 

  

   

• 



Page 1 of I 

Attachment 2 

00 60 00 - Standard Contract Administration Forms (Multiple) 

University of Illinois 	 DATE: 09/12/2017 
	

Banner Doc it 
Address Sequence: 

PAYMENT APPUCATION: PART IA - PAYMENT CERTIFICATE for 
Contractor With Assigned Subcontractors 

PROJECT NAME: 949-C16053 - Hybrid Operating 
Room Suite 
APPLICANT NAME & ADDRESS: International Duality 
24225 S Volbrecht Road, Crete, IL 60417 
CONTRACT DIVISION: Division 01 - General Work 
VENDOR REFERENCE: 
APPLICATION ft 006 
PAY PERIOD: 05/01/2017 TO 08/26/2017 

Address Code: 
Check Print Location: 
1099? Y N 
End? Y N 
OBES Approval: 

PROJECT tt: (#949-C16053) 

Contracting Inc 

ENCUMBRANCE fiE0019079 
FINAL PAYMENT? N 
BANNER VENDOR NUMBER: 

1.0 CONTRACTOR'S TOTAL CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT SUM 
AND ALL CHANGE ORDERS (tbtal of attached SWCi 
(N/A to Assigned Subcontractor's Payment Application) 
2.0 CURRENT CONTRACT/AGREEMENT AMOUNT 
2.1 Applicant's Accepted Base Bid and Alternates: 
2.2 Authorized Change Orders for Applicants Added Work: 
2.3 Authorized Change Orders for Applicant's Deleted Work: 
2.4 TOTAL (2./ through 2.3) 
3D CURRENT PAYMENT DUE 
3.1 Total Value of Applicants Work Completed to Date 
3.2 Less 0% retained (round to nearest dollar): 
3.3 Less Payments Previously Certified 
3.4 Current Payment Due to Applicant 

51,288,624.95 

$465,825.00 
$78,355.24 
$18,900.00 

$525,280.24 

$525,28024 
$0.00 

$391,969.81 
$133,310.43 

4.1 Assigned Subcontractor's Certification 4.2 Contractor's Approval 
certfy that the work covered by this appiCation for payment has been 

completed to the point Indicated herein, that the completed work is in 
accordance with the contract documents. and that the current payment 
denliged above is now due. I further certify that, Immediately upon receipt 
of the above payment. all Subcontractors, if any, will be promptly paid. 

BY: 	 Date 

Cordtacteeternitionl OurtStv Contraterva Inc 
agree that One Assigned Subcontractor's progress and perfo•mance to 

data on this project Is satisfactory and approve Payment ol the certified 
amount 
F CONTRACTORS PAY APPLICATION: I also certify that the work 
=mad by this io2plicadon for payrnerd has been competed to Be point 
turd betide, that the oarrpletod work Is in accordance with the contract 
deCumeats. and that the current payment tdenlified above is now due. I 
tether dirtily that, immediately upon receipt of the above payment, at 
Subcontractors. If any, wet be promply pad. 

By: Sarah Arun& Delo 9e111/2017  
Authorlied Representative 

Authodzed Representative 

4,3 Professional Services Consultant's Certification • 4,4 Owner's Representative's Adorovale  
PSC: ifiVdtSily of Illinds-constnscbon tend respcnelble for Vie named pnoje 

approve payment of the amount certified above. 

By; fars.dd Dale TV01/2017 

Based  co the coMmot decomente. reY owl observations of the Progress of 
One work and the data °emplane the above application. I certify to the 
Owner Mat the work has progressed lo the point Indicated, that the quality 
of the work appears lo be in accordence with the contract documents. and 
that the Applicant Is entitled to payment of the amount certified by him as 
being ct.rmraly due. 

BY: taltalcdad Data mop/ 
?Whetted Rectesentallwe 

At/bathed Representative 

Certification only racmred foe Contracter's Payment Application 

       

CFOAPAL (' required (ields) 

    

 

Chen- 

   

organization' Aozount ' PTOWSIT • Locabon SEG 

   

 

2 710297 467001 
	

173201 196000 200949 

 

£133,310.43 

  

              

              

 

AUTHORIZED DEPARTMENT APPROVAL 

  

FOR or-FitzOF BUSINESS AND FINANCIAL SERVICES I SORT 

  

  

E. THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE 
PAYEE HAS SIGNED A STATEMENT. AS REQUIRED BY 
ThE ILLINOIS PROCUREMENT CODE, AND THAT THE 
ABOVE BILL IS CORRECT AND PAYABLE FROM THE 
APPROPRIATION SHOWN. 

     

  

CHAIRPEFISON, BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

  

         

         

SECRETARY. BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

  

     

AUTHORIZED CERTIFIER 

      

              

mainbution: 0 University of Nina, construction unit responsible for the nom a project E Professional Services Consultant 0 Contractor 
Applicant 

Form approved by Legal Counsel - UOCPSRES 
07/17 

https://przm.apps.uillinois.edu/prznil949-C16053/przm20.nsf/b0d09bf97a2f4a0086257775... 9/12/2017 



SIMSCISMED AND SWORN 0 EiEronE NIP rkti3a14 1/4f  \ DAY or 

  

 

Meek, 	
201 

I50a 

 

    

'Exudes INCI tine RID ARC NOT L/MITPI) TO CHAN.1E ORDERS. BOTH ORAL AND wnirrEN. TO Tiff CONTRACT 
	Notary 	

or-TICIAL SEAL 
.RsL R.13AR1H 

Attachment 2 
FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN 

STATE OF 	Illinois 	) SS 	 ESCroaal 
',GUN I Y OF 	 Will 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN 

WHI1YLAS the -.dersignal has Nen ermeoved In. Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois 

 

furniNi 	 DNis ion 01-General Work 

lor the pi ermsns known as 	 UNI Hybrid Operating Room Salle, Project 949416053 

of whirls 	 The Bernd of Trustees of the University of Illinois 	IS the owner 

lilt 'axle/signed. lot and in consideration of 	 One hundred thiny.three thousand three hundred ton and 43/100 
5133,310.43  Dolars, and other good and valuable considerations. the receipt vdtereal Is hereby acknowledged. dotes) hereby waive en. 

release any and all hen or cla m ot or rignt to, hen oder Um statures of the Stale of likrois, relating to methane. hens with respect to and on saKi 
above descrbed //renews and the Imptovements thereon, and on the matenai, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished. and on the moneys funds 
or oilier coordinations doe or lo become due from (hemmer. an account or all labor services, melons!. fixtures apparatus or machinery. heretofore 
furnished. or which may be furnished at any lime hareafter, byte undersigned for the abovedoscobed promises, INCLUDING EXTRAS' 

S 

DA rE fat h  COMPANY NAME 	International Quality Contracting, inc. 

   

  

A 	RES 	 24225S Vole/0de Road, Crew IL 40417 

V 	 - I EPOS Urea'  

 

SIGNATURE AND TITLE 

 

    

trinAu .Nrk_DDE Omit  ARE NOT siMit An TO ON KIE ORDERS BOTH ORAi AND WRITTEN To INF CONTRACT 

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT 

slA E (Sr 	 Illinois 
	

SS 
COUNTY OF 	WHI 

TO V/I +OM i' mew unwErwN 

Ti IC UNDERSIGNED, 	 Valerie Persenaire 	BEING DULY SWORN DEPOSES 
AUG SAYS THAT PE OR SHE IS 	 Treasurer 	 OF 

Intonational Cleanly Contracting, Inc. 	WHO IS THE CONTRACTOR I'm THE 

Division 01-General Work 	WORK ON THE BUILDING LOCATED AT 
UN Hybrid Operating Room Suite, Project 949-016063 	 OWNED BY 

The Board of Trustees of the Univenrity Of Illinois 

That the total amount of the contract Inclidng extras' Is 	1525,250.24 	on which he or she has received payrneol of 
391.96911  prior to this payment. Thal al waivers are one. correct and genuine snddeiNered uncooditenNN and 

the( there is no claim drier legator equitable lo dereat the validity of Said waNers That the logowing are the names and addresses of al panes kr,n0 
have lurnahed matenal or labor, or both, for sad work and all parties having contracts or sr/scant/ads for specific gallons ol sad work or For material 
entering into the constructon !hereof and the anion/if due or to become due to earn, and that die items mentioned include all labor and material 
remixed 13 complete sad work at:Cording lo plans fed specifications 

Names & Addresses What For 
Contract Price 

Inducing Extras ' Amouni Pad This Payment Balance Due 

international /Duality Contractim, Inc. General Contracting 5369 955.74 $205,205.51 5104 669_23 40.00 

SprovieriN Custom Counter' Gorton 132,739.00 128,350.50 54,340.50 50.00 

A accurate Rediailono Shielding Load drywall 4 glass 123,9116.00 421050.00 12,815.00 10,00 

Alert Fire Protection Fin SPrinklara 115.000.00 55,400.00 1600.00 $0.00 

Jack N'Aters Piun'bInQ Plumbing $155,100.50 147,692.40 120.407.70 10.00 

Colvin MasonrY CO. Masonry 54,500.00 64,050.00 1450.00 10.00 
10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 

50.00 $0.00 50.00 10.00 

50.00 SO.® 10.00 10.00 

10.00 towo 10.00 10.00 

10.00 $0.00 $0.00 10.00 
10.00 14.00 60.00 $0.50 

10.00 10.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Ali tabor and Mips fully pale 	err maion...H.4n from bully paid Hock ml dallond tolobalt• In company own•d nNclit. 
Mt eulskS_STI> I I ulpinen1 tnet. 
CPU, PI111;11111 suanisrou air 

TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL INCLUDING EXTRAS' TO COMPLETE 	 I 	1525,250.24 	I $191,609.51 1 	1133,310.43 I 	10.00 

That leers am no other contracts for said vimk outstanding, and that there is nothing clue 01 10 become due lo any person for matedet MOW Or 
other work ol any kind done or lo be done upon or in connection kWh Said work other than nave stain 

--- 
Owe 	0 :3 	Signature 1)n.  



7 55 STATE OF 	 Illinois 

NAME 	Oro ri's Custom Counters 
5 Lq. Drive, Addison, It. 40101 

eED 
CON 
AOOR 

•EVRAS .NCLUOE BLT ARE NOT um TED TO CHANCE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND VatiTTEH TO THE CONTIVT 

GONTRACT0R'S AFFIDAVIT 

COUNTY OF 	TXL.PA.sit  

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN 

THE UNDERSIGNED. 	 ')Os4f.j. IN 	se 	BEING DULY SWORN. DEPOSES 
AND SAYS THAT HE OR SHE IS 	OPO • 	OF 

Sprevlad's Custom Counters 	WHO IS THE CONTRACTOR FOR THE 

Corbin well coverings, Minter' 	WORK ON THE BUILDING LOCATED AT 
UIH Hybrid Operating Room Suite, Project 649-C100$3 	 OWNED BY 

The Board ol Trustees of the University 01 Illinois 

SIGNATURE AND TITLE 

DATE Li 

any person (0., f 	labor et 1e.„..  

• 

FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN 
Attachment 2 

    

STATE Of 	IlIlnoli 
COUNTY OF 	Fess  

JAI  
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN. 

 

I SS 	 Escrow* 

 

   

   

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by 
tOlurnith 	 Conan will covering' Counters 
for the premises kirown as 	 UIH Hybrid Operating Room Suite, Project 949-016053 

of which 	 The Board of Trustees of the UnlVenity Of 1111nOilf 	 Is Me 	owner 

IMF undersigned, fOr end In COnaderallon of 	 Four thousand three hundred forty-eight and 501100 
$4,345.50  DOOMS, and Other good and valuable considerations, Um receipt whereof Is hereby acknowledged, dimes) tetchy wawa nod 

release any end el ken or claws oi. alight to. lien, under the statutes of the Slate of filineis, relating to mechanics' Sens. with respect to and or saki 
abOve-clescnbed prenthea. and the improvements thereon. and On Use material, rehires. apparatus or machMety furnished. end on the moneys, funds 
Or Other Considerations due Or to become due from the owner, on account Diet Inbar. services. Material, fixtures apparatus or niacilinery. herelorwe 
tumefied. Or which may be hi 	al any time !Kreger 	signed lot the abOve4oSalbed premises. INCLUDING EXTRAS' 

That the loud amount of the contract Irmluding extras' Is 	$32,739.00 	 on mtikh ho or she has received payment or 
28,390.60 prior to this payment. Thal as waivers are true. correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and 

that there is nn claim either legal or equitable to defeat the valldie/ Of said waivers. That the Winning are the names and addressee of all penies who 
have turniehed material or  latter, or both, far said weak and el panics having contracts or sub contracts for specific portions of said wore or ear material 
entering into Ole CCOStruCtiOn thereof and the amount sue 0( 10 become due to eaui, and the, the items mentooned Include ell labor and material 
required to complete said work accordirtg to plans mut ;gasifications 

Homes 5 Addresses What For 
Conirecl Price 

Inducting Extras' Amount Paid This Payment Balance Due 
Sproyltril Custom Counters Conan wells, counten $32,739.00 $44,390.50 $4,340.50 10.00 

10.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
10.00 $0.00 $0.00 60,00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.09 $0.00 $0.00 

10.00 6000 50 00 40.00 
10.00 10.00 $11.00 $0.00 
10.00 10,00 $0.00 $0.00 
50.00 40.00 $0.00 50.00 
$0,00 50.00 $0.00 50.00 

10.00 $0.00 $0.00 1E100 

MI Rher reed  IMP* hely Pun all materna bbA,  um,  Mity pale meek tref Oliver** to 	site a cennp.nr ewn.d whits 
Na outside nnotiquIrment vele- 
0.4 PillICIPAII 8.P9141.1 art 

TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL INCLUDING EXTRAS' TO COMPUTE 	 I 	132,739.00 	I 	$50,390.50 	I 	$4,340.50 	1 	$0.00 

International Quality Contracting, Inc. 

That there are no other contracts for saki work outstanding, and that there Is nothing due or to 
other work of any kind C 	o be done upon or In cOnM3CliOn Mitt Sad work other than above 

Signature 

rk 
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 	 

Date 

DAY Of  A 414  5fr- obAsicor.:607_70„  

Notary Public 
•Earile.5 ittCame HUT ARE Hal l.ICIrED TO CiiANde ORDERS. BOTH ORAL AND wfuTTEN. TO Nee CONTRACT 



President 

306 	Clevelruld Street Cary. IL 10015 

/Z"L"-C„.-C.„.  SIGNATurrif AND TITLE 

Tool Orly Are no ollIer con,rac hi IN said wO.fli ot:litandrny end got Mere I, nOthillg due Into bet 
6 other meets or any Sind done or Co he Ion!', roan or II conntVinn with taid Icon',other than stav/e 

lot motenai lobo, or 

dale 	9:10/2017 Signature 

  

StlbSC HWED AND SWORN TO lobsmitr hir I HIS 	161n_ DAT OF ALcsol_ 

Attachment 2 

FINAL WAIVER OF 1 ION 

STATE Cs 
COUNTY OF 

 

}SS 	 F.scroyerl 

 

  

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN 

WHEREAS Me drdersone0 foe been omploted by 

 

International Duality Contrattmg, Inc. 

    

In furnish 	 Lund Shielding 
to lin doe moos known 05 	 - • 	VIM Hybrid Operating Rem Suite. Project 919-C11053 
Or ',l - 	 The Board ol Trustees of Mu 1111100!SITy 00 1111401S 	is the Ovine! 

THE indaisigned. ice art cousidetalron of 	 TWO thousand eight hundred Inirtydive and 00000 
12.035.00 Octets, and otter good ass valeatle consideralmns. the retool tottere01 is hereby ackhowleogeo. dotes) Way wows and 

r woman :my and art nen or claim tO or right to Sen. under Me stalutes of Me Slats Of flimor,. relating to mechanics' Hens. nth reaped MLitt on said 
osorAdescrthod wentnested lie rmprovomunts thereon, and on Indmormial, futures, apparatus or machinery horst-ad end on Me money, Surds 
or niner contagtratinns due or to t norms duo from ON armor on acw4nt ol nr Lea senses, toaloristhdoes upparriluS Or machinery. herelolore 
turnored, or :Mt h may no lominhed at an: 	lorcater, by Me undekmoned Inn the above.doscnbed premses. INCI UDING EXTRAS • 

08/16/17 th5 	 ANY NAME 	Aatcurate Radiants: Shotding. Inc. 

'EXTRAS INCLUDE Sur APE NOT LIMITED tO CHANCE OR R$. BOTH ORAL ANO WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT, 

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT 

SIAIE or 	Rimers 	1 SS 
COI/ dl Y OF 

TO WHOM II MAY CONCERN 

THE JNDFRS‘ONFD 	 Blabs canker 	ftErNG 0111V SwCirie DEPOSES 
AND SAYS THAT HS OH SHE IS 	 President 	 OF 

Anotorole Radiation Shielding, Int 	WHO IS THE COPPRACTOR FOR THE 

Shielding 	WOIIPI ON THE BUILDING LOCATED AT 

UN Hybrid Operating ROOm.Suits, Project 949.016053 	 OWNED ST 

The Board ol trustees opine VIM/motto 01 Mimi, 

dr.]; do Ma! arivunt 01 re conuact insurg sat 85 ts 	$23.95500 	On what Iwo, she Ass race cad payrrenlo! 
21150.00 prior is hio payment That no wows/. we hoe eon rest and Benno* aria delseeted socond I onally I'd 

Oat friers is no dorm ether Ogal or equitable In deVal Ito 'dainty of said wooers Thal the lotoning are Ills names and addresses Or all Dalltres oto 

ham furniShol material or olio or hnlh for sad ...elk end al! panics hatong contracts or sub contracts for spec& ppniOns cit sax! wtstk Or for matenal 
enlenns min he cnrvOnichnn ittereol end thy a. 'MUuol due or to become dun Is eant. and 1140 the anis mentioned inctudo an OW nod Thaitthal 
I MICA I COIT1WCIC 5A:d V.Of k according Is pins and space-canons, 

Names & Actresses What For 

Coa„,,, pita 

Inclodng Exua5 • Amount Pad This Popnenl Balance Due 
Anccurnte Radiation Shieichno, Inc. Shielding $23,08500 121.150.00 02.05.00 10.00 

$0.00 to.ao 50.00 50.00 

10.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$000 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 

50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

50.00 50.00 50.00 50 00 
! 

SO 00 $0 .00 500$ soot 

30,00 $0.00 50.00 SO 00 

$0.00 1000 10P0 10 00 
10.00 50.00 $0.00 10.00 
$O CO $0.00 10.00 $0.00 
10.00 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 

£0.00 10.00 50.00 $0.00 

stlaer and broom hetr peat Mt minimal IPArtliek tow owl mak ha whawa looms in caws., 'wood which- 
tteowlam ',shut tryst... used 
Ol*PileantoPONONI we  

TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL INCLUDING EXTRAS' TO COMPLETE 	 r 	433,35.00 	I 	421,130.00 	I 	$3,635.00 	I 	$0.00 

Mr/ Putbs 

"OFFICIAL SEAL" 	z 
JOSEPH F PESCE 

Notary Public. State of Illinois 	} 
mv Commission Expires 4/1912020 

tot RAS NO I OF MC ARE No1omilE0 TO ChaNGE ORDERS BOTH ORAL AND WRIT TEN, 10 Ito CONTRACT 



1-ADAY  OF 

l--fi  

Attachment 2 
FINAL WAIVER OF UfJ4 

STATE OF 
COUNTY OF 

Minors SS 	 Escrotve 

 

 

it Mlle-. 

  

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN 

WHEREAS the undersigned has been emplOyed by 

 

International Quality Contracting. Inc. 

  

to furnish 	 Sprinkler, 
for Me premised known as 	 URI Hybrid Operating Room Suite, Project 949-C18053  

en welch 	 The Board of TflisteOlt of the University of Illinois 	 is the [miner 

711E undersigned, for and hi COnsideration of 	 SIX hundred dollars and 001100 
$500.00 Dollars, end other geed and valualge considerations. the receipt whereof Is hereby acknowledged, dotes) hereby wawa and 

refoase any and all lien or claim of, or right to, Men, under the slaluzes of the Stale of lithos, rotating 0 mochanIcf Ilens. whin respect to arid an Said 
abeve-deSCrIbed promises. and the improvernerds thereon, and on the malarial fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished. and On the Moneys funds 
or other considerations due or to become due from ihe owner. on account of al labor, services, material, fixtures. apparatus or machinery, heretofore 
furnished, or which may be furnished at any time hereafter, by the undersigned or the above.oescribed premises, INCLUDING EX1RAS.' 

DATE gig I  COMPANY NAME 	 Alert Fire Protection 

    

ADORE 	 8940 Wilted Street, Unit 0, Moan, IL 60448 

SIGNATURE AND TITLE 

•EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANgE ORDERS. BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT, 

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT 

STATE OF 	 Illinois 

 

SS 

 

COUNTY OF 	(", 	id-• 

   

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN 

THE UNDERSIGNED. 
AND SAYS THAT HE OR SHE IS 

 

Au 	bCCOS 	BEING DULY SWORN. OLPOSES 

P&Atil 	A.; 	OF 

   

Alert Fire Protection 	 WHO IS THE CONTRACTOR FOR THE 

SprInkters 	WORK ON THE BUILDING LOCATED AT 
IAN Hybrid Operating Room Suite, Project 949.C18053 	 OWNED BY 

; 	The Board of Trustee, Of the University Of Illinois 

Then the total amount tithe contract including extras' is 	$6,000.00 	 on which ne or she loss received payment of 
5,400.00  prior to this payment That all waivers are Imo, correct and genuine and delivered unthoditionally and 

Ow there is no Clan either legal or equitable to deleal ihe validity or said waivers Trial Ina logovang are the names and addresses of all padies who 
have lumWied material to labor, or both, tor said work and of ponies having contracts or sub contrast for specific ponlons of sad work or for material 
entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each. and that Me Items mentioned include all labor and Material 

required to complete Said Work according tO pleas and speolcatiOnS. 

Names 8. Addresses What For 
Contract Puce 

Including Extras • Amount Rain This Payment Balance Cue 

Alen Fire Protection Sprinklers 16,000.00 $5,460.00 $600.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 

$000 $0.00 $000 $0.00 

10.00 $0.00 80.00 $0.00 
I0.00 10.00 $0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 50.00 80.00 5090 
$0.00 $0.00 50.00 50.00 

$0.09 $0.00 10.00 $0.00 
$0.00 10.00 50.00 50.00 
$0.00 . 	5090 S0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 10.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

AP Ulm and hinges toy p.m. All meerlai tam horn Nay yell elect end clellvemel is lobelia In company owned vehicle. 

Mr entdes meal artimere med. 
per Principal Sinellertilerr  

TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL INCLUDING EXTRAS TO COMPLETE 	 1 	$6,000.00 	i 	$6400.00 	1 	$800.00 	I 	$0.00 

Thai there are nO Other Oanlracts for said work OulMandIng, and that Mere is nothing due or to become due to any person for malarial, labOr Or 
other work 00 any kind done or lo be done upon or in cant-Kagan yrai said milk ether than above stel 

Date 	bj OC‘, t 	 Signature 

. 2011 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 

'EXTRAS iNcLuDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITEDTOCHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN. TO THE CONTRACT 
HaFFIgtorlA2r 

SANDRA J JOHNSON 
NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF ILLINOIS 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES.02/04R1 



Jade Waters Plumbing Inc. 

THE UNDERSIGNED, 
AND SAYS THAT HE OR SHE IS 

StOtArinio I SFMITOrment 	BEING DULY SWORN. DEPOSES 
President 	 OF 

Jack Waters PiumbIng. Inc.  
Piurnbing  

UIH Hybrid °pentium; Room Suite. Prefect 949-C16053 

WHO IS THE CONTRACTOR FOR THE 
WORK ON THE BUILDING LOCATED AT 

OWNED BY 

ORs. BOTHR3Lrord0Aititt3EN.D THE Caw 

BENJAMIN CLARK CAM 
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS 

'Ran Elltlresn Merit? MIDI 

'EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE 

Thal there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and Mai Mere is nothing due or to become due to any Person for metro!. blear W.  
olnei ridei or any kind dune if  to be Care upon or In curnection wilh said work other than above stated 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 	
i 	

DAY OF  thei L 

Date Signature 

Attachment 2 
FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN 

STATE DE 	Illinois  
COUVIT OF 	Coot 
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN 

WHEREAS he undersigned has been employed by 	 International duality Contraceingine. 
to furnish 	 Piuqebln  
for the °remises enown OS 	 LIN Hybrid Operating Boom Suite. Project 049.C16053 
of which 	 The Board of Trustees of the Univerally of Minors 	es the owner 
THE undersigned. 'or and in CorsiclerahOn of 	 Twenty BIOUlarld four hundred seven and 701100 

$20,407.70 Colors and other good and valuable considerations. the receipt whored Is hereby acknowledged. dofes) herebY waive art 
fe,ease any and air lien or dam of or rrght to, lien, dicier the statuies ol the Stale of Nada relating to mechanics' liens. with respect to ant on said 
ancvmdescribed memises. and the improvements 'nevem'. and on ;Immaterial, fixtures, apparatus or Machinery lumbhedi  and on the moneys, funds 
or otnnr considerations clue of to become due from rho owner. on account of all labor, services, rnatenal, fixtures, apparatus or meChirteg, rieratdOre 
idrahed. Or widen may be furnished at any time hereafter by the urldeitigne0 for the above-described premises, INCLUDING EXTRAS ' 

DATE 	 70 	COMPANY NAME 
°DRESS 

6 

I SS 
	

Escrave 

S GT/STORE AND TITLE 	 flI1lJ'Z a it 
'EXTRAS INCLUOr BLT ARE HOT i MUTED TO CHANGE ORDER OTH ORAL AND WRITTEN. To TN CONTRACT. 

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT 

5 TATE OF 	Illinois 	SS 
COUNTY OF 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, 

The Board of Trustees or the University Of Illinois 

That the total amount Of the contract including extras' is 	S08,100.50 	on which he or she has received DayMeN Of 
47,692.30 prier to thl payment. That all waivers are true, correct and gewine and delivered unconditionally end 

that lucre N no clown Behar legal Of egudabe to dotes: the vaISITy of said waivers l'hat the telloydrig are the names and addresses of all parties %BO 
have furnshed rnaterlar or labor. or both, for said work and all p Iles hennas contracts or at contracts for specific patens of said work or for material 
entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or no become due to each, and that the Items mentioned include ab labor end Marna 
repaired to complete said work according to plans ard specikations 

Names & Addresses What For 
Contract Price 

inctudng Extras ' Amount Paid The Payment Balance Out 
Jack Waters Plumbing. Inc. Plumbing $68 100.80 $47,692.80 120.407.70 10.00 

sane 'too $0.00 S0.00 
10.00 50.00 $0.00 $0 .00 
10.00 _.111.00 $0.00 $8.00 
10,00 s8.00 10.00 $0.09 
10.00 10.00 $0.00 $0 .00 
$0.00 50.00 10.00 $0.00 
SO 00 50.00 $0.00 $8.00 
$0.00 10.00 WA $0.110 
$0.00 10.00 $0.00 $0.00 
$0.08 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.08 S0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 10.00 $0.90 

An later me eaten tinily earl. All ureteral laws ham Nay paid Mask rid dalwiad reastem in mamma ewrisevatIcb. 
No Goiania Naha rillaRmsal late 
Ow erwasei Superheat Ire 

TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL INCLUDING EXTRAS TO COMPLETE 	 . l 	158,100.50 	I 	$7,692,80 	I 	$20,407.70 	I 	$0.00 



Din  DATE COMPANY NAME 	Colvin Memory Co. 
ADDRESS 	 nI50 Thralen Strom= don N 45373 

SIGNATURE AND TITLE 

'EXTRAS INCLUDE Or ARE NOT 01,050 TO ORAL MD WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT, 

DONTRACTOWS AFFIDAVIT 

STATE OF 	Indiana 	SS 
COUNTY OF 	AIALC  
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

DIE UNDERSIGNED. 	 EfiES217a 	• 0...o 1-vriu 	BEING DULY SWORN. DEPOSES 
MO SAYS THAT HE OR SHE IS 	 Ipiza-5-t-beisr 	OF 

Colvin Damn. Co. 	WHO* THE CONTRACTOR FOR THE 
WORK ON THE MELDING LOCATED AT Open reesomy wall, odd amen Parlei  

Ulil DytItid Opmallnip ROOM SIAM NOME 9194180.3 	OWNED BY 
The Beare or Trunteee of the University Of Illinois 

Wane 

SUSS-CREED ANDSWORNYO annamEivils- 	ESE or P 

CHAO .I. COLVIN 
Lake County 

li9001111104011wAtgas, 
prr15, 2025 

Dale anti  

*Ex-IRAS arm 

,er  
ORAL AND WRITE I 	CONTRAc 

Attachment 2 

Reel WAIVER OF LIEN 

STATE OF 	Indiana 	I SS 	 Escrowe 
COUNTY OF 	Palk E  
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

WHEREAS Mc untanned hes Ono tonloYed by 	 lnttnSllonti GualIW ConiNclIng, Inc. 
fLeTieh 	 Open masonry wail, Aeons panel 

for We prerodeS known as 	 (fill Hybrid Operating Room Seim Project 94.9-C11033 
of which 	 The Board of Trustees of Oho University of Illinois 	 is Ms owner. 
THE undersigned, for end In tonsidention of 	 Four hundred My donors and 00V100 

6040.00  Donn and other good and valuable consIderogons. In receipt whereof is herebyacknowledged. doles) hereby waive and 
nine my and IINen or din Of, or right to, Ben. =Jar the Nandi Of lit Slate Of Nand. relating to machiroladlieno, 	induct la and on sold 
ebovedieroMMI premises, one Ma koprovsmandi theraan. and WI the malett Adores, moderns or mitoblneby furnished. arid on iho moneys, funds 
or din Consideration duet to become due from we owner, on account of ell lobar. smokes, maresiol, Saturn. apparatus Or machinery, heretofore 
furnialied or which Envy be Itrinished al any lime Pomona by the undorsigned br the otiondeStned eternises, INCLUDING EMUS.' 

1 
That We ton 'mount of rho worn Enduing extras' N 	14,500.00 	on welch hear an has received paymeN of 

4.0910 prior Mlles icemen. Thine %elven are hue. Commtand genelms arid dortvered unconditionally end 
WM Veda no Mem either legal at ewdlobla lo defeat Me middy of said mann Thank° following are the names end addressee of oil frWles who 
have lunishod nisieffel minor, or boor, for WI omit and all penis riming Nannette Dr sub connate fOr specific Regime of mid wOrk or for reeled 
min% kilo the anseugion thereof and Deamount DUE Or id bend dire lo tech. raid no We inns msollonad Include el label end Milani 
required to coinitao said wort anteding to plain end SpedricatiOna 

HMIS & Addressee Whirl For 
Contract PM. 

Miming Can • AmenrnL Paid Trio Pacifism Eamon Duo 
Cohen Masonry Co. Rezone/ $4,300.00 04.050.00 0450.00 SOSO 

$8.00 10.00 10.00 00.00 
10.00 MOO 30.00 $0.00 
10.00 $0.00 50.00 00.00 
30.00 10.00 10.00 30.00 
10.00 $8.00 $0.00 $0.00 
30E0 $0.00 $0.00 10.00 
SOX 00.00 10.00 $0.00 
0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 
10.00 10.00 00.00 10.00 
30.00 $8.00 $0.00 30.00 
SSW 50.00 10.00 10.00 
W.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 

Arnow awl Won lets Pa M mourn m am my th, . me eammiroloteW In mmosnlowin 'Men 
WO wohlde owed etwipliere mat 
arderimivedoessifiatmi  

TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL INCLUDING EXTRAS' TO COMPLETE 	 I 	$4,500.00 	I 	$4.0.30.00 	I 	5450.00 	I 	soma 

That Mona am no other commas leesaid work misleading, and On inn is nothing due or to become due W my person lot intern. Intror or 
other ink of *mint nine or lobs done upon or In comedian win mid woOr other Wm erne WOWS 

a 



CFOAPAL r required folds) rgarezellin Aograint 
173402 1200949 

Fund' 
19/3C00 71 0297 	467001 

SEC localtin Aden Chan • 
2 $T 04.420.E17 

FOR OFFICE OF BUSINESS AND FINANCIAL SERVICES I SORT AUTHORIZED DEPARTMENT APPROVAL 
WE, THE UNDERSIO ED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE 
PAYEE HAS SIGNED A STATEMENT. AS REQUIRED EN 
THE ILLINOIS PROC REMENT CODE AND THAT THE 

irkl3OVE BILL IS CON ECT AND PAYABLE FROM THE 
APPROPRIATION SHOWN. CHAIRPERSON. BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

SECRETARY. BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

AUTHORIZED CERTIFIER 

00 60 00 - Standard Contract Administration Forms (Multiple) 

University of Illinois 	 DATE: 09/12/2017 

PAYMENT APPUCATION: PART IA - PAYMENT CERTIFICATE for 
Assigned Subcontractor 

PROJECT NAME: 949-C16053 - Hybrid Operating 	PROJECT 0: (#949-C16053) 
Room Suite 
AP PUCANT NAME & ADDRESS: Amber Mechanical Contractors Inc. 
11950 S. Central Ave., Alsip, IL 60803 
CONTRACT DIVISION: Division 03- Heating, Piping, Refrigeration, and Temperature 
Control Work 
VENDOR REFERENCE: 	 ENCUMBRANCE #E0019080 
APPUCATION 0: 006 	 FINAL PAYMENT? N 
PAY PERIOD: 08/01/201710 08/3112017 	BANNER VENDOR NUMBER:  
1.0 CONTRACTORS TOTAL CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT SUM 
AND ALL CHANGE ORDERS (rota! of attached SWC1 
(NM to Assigned Subcontractor's Payment Application) 
2.0 CURRENT CONTRACT/AGREEMENT AMOUNT 
11 Applicants Accepted Base Bid and Alternates: 	 $285,000.0C 
2.2 Authorized Change Orders for Applicants Added Work: 	 $110,019.17 

2.3 Authorized Change Orders for Applicants Deleted Work: 	 $3,683.44 
$391.335.73 

10 CURRENT PAYMENT DUe 
3.1 Total Value of Applicants Work Completed to Date 
3.2 Less 0% retained (round to nearest dollar): 
3.3 Less Payments Previously Certified 
3.4 Current Payment Due to Applicant 

$391,335.73 
$39,134.0C 

$247,774.86 
$104,426.87 

 

4 

Page! of! 

Attachment 2 

Banner Doc e 
Address Sequence: 

Address Code: 
Check Print Location: 
10997 Y N 
End? Y N 
OBFS Approval: 

2.4 TOTAL (2.1 through 2.3) 

4.1 Assigned Subcontract riS Certification 4.2 Contractor's Aeproval 
I WHY eull the wk covered by Ms application for payment has been 
corremrei to the point Indicated herein, Cunha completed work bin 

'tii 	 that the 

ConinacIontlanatIonrd Quelltv I:animals lee 
agree Mel 1). Asskred Subcontractors progress and pedormancri to 

Tele on INs profecl is satisfactory and approve payment of the canoed accordance 	the contract documents. and 	current payment 
Senelle0 above is now due. I further inlay that. Immediately upon receipt 

PI the above payments' Subcontractors. If any, wig be promptly peel 

BY:BM/4ES Dale EBLIOLZEIZ 
Aulkodz W eepresentsvoe 

rimounL 
c CONTRACTOR'S PAY APPLICATION I also certify that the yrork 
tiered by Ma emskaaon for payment has beat completed tote pant 
ncliceted hermit tat the caromed work is in aCCORIFIIICe we Me wand 
Spo.anente. arid Met he current payment identified above to now due I 
eater caddy that Irtervidleinly open receipt of the above payment, at 
Eutcontrecionk II any. We be PrOmPOT Paid. 

31h units...veal Deis gIL310.12 
Authorized Reprementelere 

4.3 Professional ServicesConsultant's Certification *4.4 Owner's Reg 	tative's Aoorovat • 
PSC Leihrondry of lenrithconstructon wit reeponalbte for the named paled 

emcee payment of the amount certified abode. 

By; ens tel Date rvoiron 

Bated on the contract documents. my own cbserwans of Ma prowess of 
the week and the data comprising the *OW) applicalion. I madly to the 
Dena that the work MN progressed kr the pant Inhaled. that Ma qua* 
sib's vest appears to be In accordance we the chntract document& and 
that 	Afplicwst Is tabled to payrnent of the arrow, oartilled by lam is 
bong currently due. 

BY: ibillzoletild Data 236212a17  

Aulhorktott Remesentathe 

esolhoetzed Representative 
CertIlkettion only required for 	Owl 	omen 

DistrIbuthe: I..; University of Ninths construction unit responsible tor the named prefect Li ProfesslonM &antes Consultant El CoNratlor 
AppriC8111 

Form appeOvad by Legal Counsel • UOCINUIES 
07/17 

https://przm.apps.uillinois.edu/przin/949-C16053/przm20.nsUbOdO9bf97a2f4a0086257775... 9/12/2017 



Attachment 2 

STATE OF ILLINOIS 
COUNTY OF COOK 

University of Illinois at Chicago 

FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN 
} ss 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS 

to furnish DIVISION 03 - HEATING. PIPING, REFRIGERATION, & TEMPERATURE CONTROL WORK 

for the project known as UIC HYBRID OPERATING ROOM SUITE, PROJECT #949-C16053 

of which THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLNOIS is the owner. 

   

THE undersigned, for all in consideration of  ONE HUNDRED FORTY THREE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY NINE 84 87/100 
$143.559.87 	Dollars, and other good and valuable consider-allot the recegt whereof N hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby waive and release any and all ten or 
claim of, or right to. Ilan, under the statutes of the State of Illinern, relathg to mechanics' harts, with respect to and on said above-described premises, and the ingrovements thereon, and 
on the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of labor, services, 
material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery. heretofore furnished, or which may be furnished at any time hereafter, by the undersigned for the above-desalbed premises. 

Given under 	 hand 	  

01‘1. 	 day of 	A11134  

COMPANY NAME AMBER MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS, INC. 	 Signature and Seal: 
NOTE: All waivers must be for the AA amount paid. If the waiver a fora corporation, corporate name should be used, corporate sealzed a 	of o 	!ping waiver should be 
tat forth: if wahdr is for a partnership, the partnership name should be used, partner should sign and designate himself as partner 

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT 
STATE OF ILLINOIS 
COUNTY OF COOK 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

THE undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is WILLIAM J. BEUKEMA, JR. 
CO-PRESIDENT 	 of the AMBER MECHANCIAL CONTRACTORS, INC. 
who is the contractor for the project known as UIC HYBRID OPERATING ROOM SUITE, PROJECT #949-C16053 	of which 

	  Is the owner. 
on which he has received payment of 

$247,775.76 	prior to this payment That all waivers are two, correct and genuine and delivered uncondithinaly and that there is no claim 
either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names of all parties who have furnished material or labor, or both for said 
work and all parties having contracts or sub contracts for specific portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to 
become due to each, and that the items mentioned include all labor and material required to complete said work according to clans and specifications: 

SUBCONTRACTOR NAME SUBCONTRACTOR 
FEIN 

DIVISION OF WORK CONTRACT 
PRICE 

AMOUNT 
PAID 

THIS 
PAYMENT 

BALANCE 
DUE 

Amber Mechanical Contractors, Inc. 36-2893038 03-HEATING $215,609.85 3116.335.21 $99,274.64 $0.00 
Automatic Building Controls, Inc. 80-0643331 03-HEATING $113,025.88 $69,963.30 $43,062.58 $0.00 
Dekayo Corporation 20-8831881 03-HEATING $31,350.00 $30.127.35 $1,222.65 $0.00 
Hideo Distributing 36-2893038 03-HEATING $31.350.00 $31,350.00 $0.00 $0.00 

TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL COMPLETED $391,335.73 $247,775.86 $143,559.87 $0.00 
TMttherearecoUierconlracts brsatouc.andtharemu,gdueorbbecomeduetoanypersonbmedalMbaoroiertIOnlcofanYkInddoneorto be 
upon or in conrjijn onth said work other than above staled. 

20  1 7  

	

Signature: 	 

Subscrthed and sworn to before me this 	 day of 	Aral  
WOO 	

7261-4410---' 	
(64420 	

9.41q/e0/K 
 

Nne,  y 	8Rite cil 	of 
NO11113 J ChM 

My C008;.4-.3sion Eq8les V24/2018 

an seal 
	 thls 

THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS 
That the total amount of the contract inducting extras is $391,335.73 

Signed this 	 

20  I i  
of I 



Witness to Signature: 

7friatte, 4,40  

9/712017 httpsfipmn.apps.ulffiriois.edulprzin/949-C16053/przrn20.nsf/8e6186c18394b161386257775006ce51070PenForrn&PareritUNID=3ASD71D5B8695..  

00 60 00 - Standard Contract Administration Forms (Multiple) 
Attachment 2 

University of Illinois 
CONTRACTOR'S FINAL RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIEN 

sylest 	 renntractor 

Name: 949-C16053 - Hybrid Overatina Room 	Name: Amber Mechanical Contractors Inc  

Suite 0/949-C160531 

Address:  	Address: 11950 S. Central Ave  
Alsip / IL 160803  

Owner: The Board of Trustees of the University of 
ffljpois  

Contract Division: Division 03 - Healina. Piping, 
Refrigeration. and Temperature Control Work 
Contract Date: 07/12/2016 

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

     

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned 
Contractor hereby waives, discharges, and releases any and all liens, claims, and rights to liens against the above-
mentioned project, and any and all other property owned by or the title to which is in the name of the above-
referenced Owner and against any and all funds of the Owner or the State of Illinois appropriated or available for the 
construction of said project, and any and all warrants drawn upon or issued against any such funds or monies, which 
the undersigned Contractor may have or may hereafter acquire or possess as a result of the furnishing of labor, 
materials, and/or equipment, and the performance of Work by the Contractor on or in connection with said project, 
whether under and pursuant to the above-mentioned contract between the Contractor and the Owner pertaining to 
said project or otherwise, and which said liens, claims or rights of lien may arise and exist under and by virtue of an 
act of the General Assembly of the State of Illinois entitled, "Mechanics Lien Act", as amended. 

The undersigned further hereby acknowledges that the sum of One Hundred Fourty Three Thousand Five Hundred 
Sixty And 87/100 Dollars ($143,560.87), constitutes the entire unpaid balance due the undersigned in connection 
with said project whether under said contract or otherwise and that the payment of said sum to the Contractor will 
constitute payment in full and will fully satisfy any and all Hens, claims, and demands which the Contractor may have 
or assert against the Owner and/or the State of Illinois in connection with said contract or project. 

Dated this WI  day of  kr St 	20  Li  

6\61,0A,(ol eped rne• 0 '‘) Inc  
Contractor 

Form opproved I by  Velar/ ttc4, '  Late o lkoi3""  
My Convression Expires V2412018 

'OFFICIAL SEAL' 

haps://pam.apps.uillinois.edutprzm/949-C16053eprzm20.nstme6186ci e394b16886257775006ce510?OpenForm8ParentUNID=3A5071D5B86955518... 



Avt0  • 	day of 
•••-, 

Signed this 	 ri I 
Signature' 	 

	 20 7 
T 1 

lvly CorImur.ciot. 

(11 I 11:1,•,i. 'CAI.  :1U:iry€F1 

imithint .19 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 	 

SOS 

Attachment 2 
University of Illinois at Chicago 

FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN 
STATE OF ILLINOIS 
COUNTY OF COOK 	  } SS 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by  THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS 

to furnish DIVISION 03- HEATING, PIPING, REFRIGERATION, & TEMPERATURE CONTROL WORK 

for the project known as  UIC HYBRID OPERATING ROOM surrE, PROJECT 8949-C18053 

of which  THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLNOIS 	Is the owner. 

THE undersigned, for all in consideration of  FORTY THREE THOUSAND SIXTY TWO & 581100 
$43,062.58 	Dollars, and ornergood and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby waive and release any and all lien or 
claim ol. or 'ht to, ten. under the statutes of the Stele of Illinois, relating to mechanics' fens, Ai rasped to and on saki above-descrThed prendes, and the Improvements thereon, and 
on the malarial, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and an the moneys, bads or other considerations due a to become duo from the owner, on account of labor, services, 
mated/IL fixtures. apparatus or machinery, harelotore furnished, or which may be furnished at any Une hereafter, by the undersigned for the abovmdesalbed promises. 

Given under 	 hand 	 and seal 	 this 

	day of_  ALA-&d “.-1 	 -------.  zo I -i . 

cmhipmy tu,kag AUTOMATIC 	BUILDING CONTROLS, LLC 	 Signature and Seat(' 	 
NOTE: Al waivers must be for the full amount paid. lithe waiver is br a corporation, corporate name should be used, 	eeal4lt6dand I 	fficer signing waiver should be 
set Oath: if waiver is Iota partnership, the partnership name should be used. padner should sgn and designate himself as dirt ,r‘,./ 

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT 
STATE OF IWNOIS 
COUNTY OF COOK 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

THE undersigned, being duly sworn, depilates and says that he is  '1-1Act 	6c.v;  
ran 	calf,Att 	of the  AUTOMATIC BUILDING CONTROLS, LLC 

who Is the dontraotor for the project Fulton as UIC HYBRID OPERATING ROOM SUITE, PROJECT #949-C16053 
THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS lathe owner. 

 

That the total amount of the contract including extras Is $113,025.88 
	 on which he has received payment of 

work and all parties having contracts or sub contracts for specific portions of said work or for material entering Into the constructton thereof and the amount due or to 
become due to each, and that the Items mentioned Include all labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications: 

$69,963.30 	prior to this payment: That all waivers am true, coned and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that here is no claim 
either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names of all parties who have furnished material or labor, or both tor said 

SUBCONTRACTOR NAME SUBCONTRACTOR 
FEN 

DIVISION OF WORK CONTRACT 
PRICE 

AMOUNT 
PAID 

THIS 
PAYMENT 

BALANCE 
DUE 

Automatic Building Controls, LLC 80-0643331 03-HEATING $113,025.88 $69,983.30 843,082.58 $0.00 

TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL COMPLETED $113,025.88 $69,963.30 $43,082.58__ $0.23 .._  
Thatthoreeotnoisd dandthattheretsnoQfngdueOrlebecomedue °any p 
upon aria connection with said work cdher than above stated. 

4 

ss 

of which 



Form approved by Legal Counsel - UOCP&RES 07/17 

Llir Kit Ii 

' 

Attachment 2 
8/31/2017 hltps://prznappa.uillinols.eclutprzw/049-C16053/pam20.ns//378a66c908186b8e86257775008ce51270penForrn&PerentUNID=613F78F98283... 

00 60 00- Standard Contract Administration Forms (Multiple) 

University of Illinois 
FINAL RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIEN FOR 
SUBCONTRACTORSNENDORS1SUPPLIERS 

SubContractorNendor/Suonlier  

Name: Automatic Building Controls  
L.L.Q 

Address: 3315 Algonquin Road 
Roll Meadows / IL /60008 

Work Done: Temperature Control 
Labor & Materials  

Subcontract/POt 203329 

Emigg 

Name' 949-C16053 - 
Hybrid °berating Room 
Suite 0/949-C160531 

Address: 

Owner: The Board of Trustees 
of the University of Illinois 

Contractor 

Name: Amber Mechanical 
Contractors Inc.  

Address: 11950 S. Central Ave, 
Alsip / IL / 60803 

Contract Division: Division 03 - 
Heating Piping Refrigeration and 
Temperature Control VVorlt 
Contract Date: 07/12/2016  

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned 
SubcontractorNendor/SuPplier hereby waives, discharges and releases any and all liens, claims, and rights to liens 
against the above-mentioned project, against any and all other property owned by or the title to which is in the name 
of the above-referenced Owner, against any and all funds of the Owner or the State of Illinois appropriated or 
available for the construction of said project, and against any and all warrants drawn upon or Issued against any 
such funds or monies, which the undersigned may have or may hereafter acquire or possess as a result of the. 	, 
furnishing by the SubcontractorNendor/SupPlier of labor, materials, and/or equipment or the performancepilWcirk by' • • 
the SubcontractorNendar/Supplier on or in connection with said project, whether under and pursuant tothe • j 
subcontract between SubcontractorNendor/Supplier and the above-referenced Contractor pertaInirg.talcl project ' • . 
or otherwise, and which said liens, claims, or rights of lien may arise and exist under and by vIrtueta• ad aPI of the 
General Assembly of the State of Illinois entitled, "Mechanics Lien Act°, as amended. 

The undersigned SubcontractorNendor/Supplfer acknowledges that it has no claim or demand olany tiature or: 
amount against the Owner for furnishing any labor, materials and/or equipment for, or the perfontiOrke '-?f any Work 
upon said project, or for anything arising or occurring in connection with said project, whether under,saidpontract 
between the undersigned and said Contractor or otherwise, and hereby fully and completely releaseSand 
discharges the Owner and/or the State of Illinois from any and all such claims. 

Witness to Signature: 7- 

. 	. 

Dated this 	7.; i 	day of 	Av pli il 	20 	:7 

A:,,Atyrt• 	1.i • / I 61 .!.-7...,-, r -6- 	y i Vti IA. - I-'-.ta- .41.i. 
SubcontractorNendor/Supplier 

By: 	-Titritil-t 	f;-:•.rill 

_ /- 	-- 	.---) / \s  Ail' .„., / -,...:.. . // 

1 	' I Title: 	I // in ... V14  it 	(-- , A,  e.i.f, ,,,, il  

lallps://prznaPPs.uillinols.eduiprzmiS49-C16053/przm20.nsf/378e8803081681aSe86257775006ce512?OpenForm&ParenIUNIO=6BF78F982133D42A18... 1/1 



STATE OF ILLINOIS 
COUNTY OF COOK 

University of Illinois at Chicago 

FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN 
} ss 

Attachment 2 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS 

to furnish DIVISION 03 • HEATING, PIPING, REFRIGERATION, & TEMPERATURE CONTROL WORK 

for the project known as UIC HYBRID OPERATING ROOM SUITE, PROJECT #949-C16053 

of which  THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLNOIS 	is the owner. 

THE undersigned, for all in consideration of  ONE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED TWENTY TWO & 65/100 
$1,222.65 	Dollars, and other good and valuable consideration. the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, dotes) hereby waive and release any and art hen or 

claim of, or ngM to, lien, under the statutes of the State of Illinois. relating to mechanics' liens, with respect to and on said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon, and 

On the material, futures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of labor. services. 
material. Mdures, apparatus or machinery, heretofore furnished, or which may be furnished at any bate hereafter, by the undersigned for the abovelescribed premises. 

Given under 	dart,  hand 	dflifeliir—)  
	 day a 	 20  / 1  . 

and seal 
	 this 

COMPANY NAME 	DEKAYO CORPORATION 	 Signature and Seal: 	ifetn  
NOTE: AN waivers must be for the lull amount paid. lithe waiver is fora corporation. corporate name should be used. corporate seal affixed and tale of olIterijningwaivev should be 
set forth: if waiver is fore parmership, the partnership name should be used, partner should sign and designate himself as partner. 

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT 
STATE OF ILLINOIS 
COUNTY OF COOK 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

THE undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is 
of the DEKAYO CORPORATION 

who is the contractor for the project known as UIC HYBRID OPERATING ROOM SUITE, PROJECT #949-C16053 
THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS 
That the total amount of the contract including extras Is $31,350.00  
$69,963.30 	prior to this payment: That all waivers are We, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that them is no claim 
either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names of all parties who have furnished material or labor, or both for said 
work and all parties having contracts or sub contracts for specific portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to 
beoome due to each, and that the items mentioned include all labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications: 

SUBCONTFUCTOR NAME SUBCONTRACTOR 
FEIN 

DIVISION OF WORK CONTRACT 
PRICE 

AMOUNT 
PAID 

THIS 
PAYMENT 

BALANCE 
DUE 

Dekaya Corporation 20-8831881 03-HEATING $31,350.00 $30,127.35 $1,222.65 $0.00 

TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL COMPLETED $31,350.00 $30,127.35 $1,222.65 $0.00 
That there are no other 
upon or In connection 

Signed this 

contracts for said work outstanding, and that Melo is nothing due or to become dire o any person 
with said work other than above staled. 

f r 	 day a 	a 11 

br material, labor or awe wonton any 

20 11 

1111•111111aSSIlhodamemdasidlawillaw asillbe 
Signature: 41e 

• 20 . Subscnbed and swirl 

9/00 

/Pn  day or 	.1-* 
b berm me  %%KINK J ORM 

Official Sail 
Notary PuMie • Mats of Illinois 

My Commission Esping May 3. 2021 ehAa; -AG4-31-- 
Page 1 of 1 

of which 
	  is the owner, 
on which he has received payment of 
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7/18/2017 lillps://pam.apps.uillinois.eduipam/949-C16053/przm2ansf/378a66c908166b6e8625777500fice51270penForm&ParentUNID=49CE1000997...  

00 60 00 - Standard Contract Administration Forms (Multiple) 

SubContractorNendor/Supplier 

University of Illinois 
FINAL RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIEN FOR 
SUBCONTRACTORSNENDORSISUPPLIERS 

Proiect Contractor 

 

    

Name: Dekayo Corporation 

Address: 15425 S. Chen-mood Ct 
Orland Park/IL / 60462 

Work Done: HVAC Labor 

Subcontract/POI& 203330 

Name: 949-C16053 -  
Hybrid Operating Room 
Suite (#949-C160631 

Address: 

Owner: The Board of Trustees 
of the University of Illinois  

Name: Amber Mechanical 
Contractors Inc  

Address: 11950 S. Central Ave  
MID IL I 6080a 

Contract Division: Division 03 - 
Heating, Piping Refrigeration. and 
Temperature Control Work  
Contract Date: 07/12/2016  

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned 
SubcontractorNendor/Supplier hereby waives, discharges and releases any and all liens, claims, and rights to liens 
against the above-Mentioned project, against any and all other property owned by or the title to which is in the name 
of the above-referenced Owner, against any and all funds of the Owner or the State of Illinois appropriated or 
available for the construction of said project, and against any and all warrants drawn upon or issued against any 
such funds or monies, which the undersigned may have or may hereafter acquire or possess as a result of the 
furnishing by the SubcontractorNendor/Supplier of labor, materials, and/or equipment or the performance of Work by 
the SubcontractorNendor/SupPlier on or in connection with said project, whether under and pursuant to the 
subcontract between SubcontractorNendor/SupPlier and the above-referenced Contractor pertaining to said project 
or otherwise, and which said liens, claims, or rights of lien may arise and exist under and by virtue of an act of the 
General Assembly of the State of Illinois entitled, "Mechanics Lien Act", as amended. 

The undersigned SubcontractorNendor/Supplier acknowledges that n has no claim or demand of any nature or 
amount against the Owner for fumishing any labor, materials and/or equipment for, or the performance of any work 
upon said project, or for anything arising or occurring in connection with said project, whether under said contract 
between the undersigned and said Contractor or otherwise, and hereby fully and completely releases and 
discharges the Owner and/or the State of Illinois from any and all such claims. 

Dated this Ifitbday of  July 	20 17 

Dekayo Corporation  
Subcontract° Vendor/Supplier 

2  

VVitness to Signa 

  

By.  Darrell Ortiz 

Title:  President  

 

    

Form approved by Legal counsel- UOCPBRES 07/17 

CHRISTINE J ORTIZ 
Off iCial Soli 

Notary Public - State of iiiinois 
My Commission Expires May 3. 2021 

hapsi/przm.apps.uillinois.edu/Przm/949-C160531przm20.nsf/378a66c9081661,6e86257775006ce51210penForm&ParentUNIOn19CE1901)9974CAD9...  



,•tace 

a 	' fit 1.174, D 	 DERICK 
OFFICIAL SEAL 

Notary Public, Stale of Illinois 
My Commisaion Expires 

day of 

Signature 

20/7 

_JO .0 

Par I of I 

Attachment 2 

STATE OF ILLINOIS 
COUNTY OF COOK 	• 

University of Illinois at Chicago 

FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN 
ss 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS  

to furnish DIVISION 03- HEATING, PIPING. REFRIGERATION & TEMPERATURE CONTROL WORK  

for the project known as UIC HYBRID OPERATING ROOM SUITE, PROJECT #949-C16053 

of woo THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLNOIS is the owner 

 

THE undersigned. for all in consideration of  THIRTY ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY 8 001100 

 

531.350.00 	 Dollars, and other good end valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknovAelged. do(es) hereby waive and release any and at ken or 

claim of. or right lo lien, under the statutes of the Slate of Illinois. relating to mechanics' lens, web respect to and on said above-described premises, and Ihe improvements thereon, and 

on the material. futures, apparatus or machinery lumished, and on the moneys. hands or other consideraliorts due aria become due (rein Itie owner, on account of labor, services. 

matenal, fixtures, apparatus or machinery. heretofore furnished, or which may be furnished at any time hereafter, by the undersigned or the above-described premises 

Given under 	 hand 

day al 

   

and seal 	 this 

,. 20 f 

   

       

COMPANY NAME HILLCO DISTRIBUTING 	Signature and Seal: 
NOTE: AA waiveis must be for the he amount paid. lithe waiver is fern corporation, ogrporate name should be used. eorØ44se1affftand title of officer signing waiver should be 
set forth: it waiver is for a partnership, the partnership name should be used, partner should sign and designate himself as pa 

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT 
STATE OF ILLINOIS 
COUNTY OF COOK 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

THE undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is NICOLE LIDDY 

PRESIDENT 	of the  HILLCO DISTRIBUTING  
who is the contractor for the project known as UIC HYBRID OPERATING ROOM SUITE, PROJECT 049-C16053  
THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS 

   

  

of which 

is the owner 

  

    

That the total amount of the contract including extras is $31,350.00 
$0.00 	prior to this payment: That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there is no claim 

either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names of all parties who have furnished material or labor, or both for said 
work and all parties having contracts or sub contracts for specific portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or 10 
become due to each, and that the items mentioned include all labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications: 

SUBCONTRACTOR NAME SUBCONTRACTOR 
FEIN 

DIVISION OF WORK CONTRACT 
PRICE 

AMOUNT 
PAID , 

THIS 
PAYMENT 

BALANCE 
DUE 

Hillco Distribuling 36-2893038 03-HEATING $31,350.00 $0.00 $31,350.00 $0.00 

TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL COMPLETED $31,350.00 $0.00 $31,350.00 $0.00 

on which he has received payment of 

Meiners we no other contracts for said work outstanding, and Mal Mere is not 
upon or in connection YAM sad work dher than above slated 

Subscribed and sworn lobate me this 	

•  

due or to become due o any person for malertel. tabor or other wort of any kind done or to be done 

Signed this _ 
	 J 



Form at roved by Legal Counsel UOCP&RES 07/17 

Witnes 

Dated this _IS day of  :3Lasi  

Oita) ctrih,d-i\r 
Sub ontractorNen r upplier 

20 1-1  

7/1812017 biles //prim apes uillums edu/przm/949-C16053/pam20.nsf/378a66c908166b6e86257775006051270penForm&PareMUNID=D145E4021F4  
Attachment 2 

00 60 00 - Standard Contract Administration Forms (Multiple) 

SubContractorNendor/Suoolier  

University of Illinois 
FINAL RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIEN FOR 
SUBCONTRACTORSNENDORS/SUPPLIERS 

Project Contractor 

 

    

Name: Hillco Distributing 

  

Name-  949-C16053 -  
Hybrid Ooerating Room 
Suite (#949-C16053) 

 

Name: Arnber Mechanical 
Contractors Inc  

 

          

            

Address: 1516 W Adams 
Chicago / IL /60607 

  

Address: 

 

Address: 11950 S. Central Ave  
Alsip / IL 60803 

          

Work Done: I-/AC Et:ailment 

SubcontracUPOff: 203331  

Owner: The Board of Trustees 
of the University of Illinois 

Contract Division: Division 03 -  
Heating Pioine Refrigeration. and 
Temoerature Control Work  
Contract Date: 07/12/2016  

         

JO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

         

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. the undersigned 
SubcontractorNendor/Supplier hereby waives, discharges and releases any and all liens, claims, and rights to liens 
against the above-mentioned project, against any and all other property owned by or the title to which is in the name 
of the above-referenced Owner, against any and all funds of the Owner or the State of Illinois appropriated or 
available for the construction of said project, and against any and all warrants drawn upon or issued against any 
such funds or monies, which the undersigned may have or may hereafter acquire or possess as a result of the 
furnishing by the SubcontractorNendor/Supplier of labor, materials, and/or equipment or the performance of Work by 
the SubcontractorNendor/Supplier on or in connection with said project, whether under and pursuant to the 
subcontract between SubcontractorNendor/Supplier and the above-referenced Contractor pertaining to said project 
or otherwise, and which said liens, claims, or rights of lien may arise and exist under and by virtue of an act of the 
General Assembly of the State of Illinois entitled, "Mechanics Lien Act", as amended. 

The undersigned SubcontractorNendor/Supplier acknowledges that it has no claim or demand of any nature or 
amount against the Owner for furnishing any labor, materials and/or equipment for, or the performance of any work 
upon said project, or for anything arising or occurring in connection with said project, whether under said contract 
between the undersigned and said Contractor or otherwise, and hereby fully and completely releases and 
discharges the Owner and/or the State of Illinois from any and all such claims. 

frt- -13a-crioThe 

Title: 	reqpft\r1  

By: 

nups.uprzm.app&wIlinms.edutprzm/949-C16053/przm20.nsf/376a66c90816646e86257775006ce51270penForrn&ParentUNIDs-014SE4D21F4OEC39 	1/1 



?11.11HORI2EO DEPARTMENT APPROVAL  
WE, THE UNDERSIGNED. HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE 
PAYEE HAS SIGNED A STATEMENT, AS REQUIRED BY 
THE ILLINOIS PROCUREMENT CODE, AND THAT THE 

BOVE BILL IS CORRECT AND PAYABLE FROM THE 
PPROPRIATION SHOWN. 

FOR OFFICE Oh BUSINESS AND FINANCIAL SERVICES I SORT 

CHAIRPERSON, BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

SECRETARY, BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

AUTHORIZED CERTIFIER 

Page 1 of 1 

Attachment 2 

Jo 

0080 00- Standard Contract Administration Forms (Multiple) 

University of Illinois 	 DATE: 09/12/2017 

PAYMENT APPUCATION: PART IA - PAYMENT CERTIFICATE for 
Assigned Subcontractor 

PROJECT NAME: 949-C16053 - Hybrid Operating 
Room Suite 
APPLICANT NAME & ADDRESS: Linear Electric, Inc. 
15346 S. 70th Court, Orland Park, IL 60462 
CONTRACT DIVISION: Division 05- Electrical Work 
VENDOR REFERENCE: 
APPLICATION IP 006 
PAY PERIOD: 05107/2017 TO 08/06/2017 

Banner Doc # 
Address Sequence: 

Address Code: 
Check Print Location: 
1099? Y N 
End? 'I N 
OBFS Approval: 

PROJECT #: (#949-016053) 

ENCUMBRANCE #E0019081 
FINAL PAYMENT? N 
BANNER VENDOR NUMBER: 

1 9 CONTRACTOR'S TOTAL CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT SUM 
AND ALL CHANGE ORDERS (Iota! of attached SWC) 
(N/A to Assigned Subcontractor's Payment Application) 
2.0 CURRENT CONTRACT/AGREEMENT AMOUNT 
2.1 Applicants Accepted Base Bid and Alternates: 
2.2 Authorized Change Orders for Applicants Added Work: 
2.3 Authofized Change Orders for Applicants Deleted Work: 
2.4 TOTAL (2.1 through 2.3) 

  

$259,790.06 
$158.508.81 
$46,269 IC 

$372,008.96 

 

3.0 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE 
3.1 Total Value of Applicant's Work Completed to Date 
3.2 Less 0% retained (round to nearest dollar): 
3.3 Less Payments Previously Certified 
3.4 Current Payment Due to Applicant 

$372,008.96 
$0.0( 

$229,531.84 
$142,477.1,  

4.1 Assigned Subcontractor's Certification 4.2 Contractor's Approval 
certify that the work covered by the application for peyrnent has been 

completed to the point indicated herein, that the completed work Is In 
accordance Will the pentad documents, and that the currant payment 
identified above Is now due.' further certify that. immediately upon exeIpt 
of the above Payment, all Subcontractors, if any, will be promptly paid. 

By Learn Gera Date gni/2017 

Contrecterininmatinnnt Ounlitv Contreetinti Os 
agoo that theAssigned Suter:int:ado/4 progress and pedomtanco to 

dale on ails prole°  is  sallatecton• and **owe Daemonic.' the °NOW 
amount 
7 CONTRACTOR'S PAY APPLICATION: I also codify That the work 
Maenad by this application for payment has been ceinpleled to the point 
ndicated herein, that the comp/ated work la ti accordance with the Control 
JOdensits, and that the current payment identified above Is now due. I 
tether Petty that, immethataty upon receipt of the above paYmenL NI 
Subcontractom, if any, all be promptly paid, 

Sy' Sarah Birunqi Date gal31/2017 

Authodzed Representative 

Authorized atdieurovve 
4.3 Professional Services Consultant's Certification • 4.4 Owner's Representative's Aoorovat • 
PSO Jnezendly of Itieds-construchon unit resdonelde for the named project 

approve payment oaths amount certifwd above, 

BY =Siff Dale nd1/01/2017  
Authorized Repn3sentative 

Ended on the contract Waned. fey Men observations Mike progress of 
the work and the data comprising the above apple/aloe, I certify to the 
Owner that the work has progressed to the point Indicated, that the quality 
Of the work al:peers to be in accordance eith the contract documents, and 
hat the Appgrant Is entitled to Payment of the amount certified PY him as 
ming currently due, 

By 112211.613d1 Date QM= 
Authorized Representative 
Certification only required for Contradods Payment Application 

CEOAPAL 	required tields) 
Chen • Fund' 	OrgenIzahon A=enu • AcWIN 	 LaCall0.1 SEQ • 

2 710297i 	467001 173404 198000 	 1200949 $142,477.14 

Distribution: 0 Unlverelty of Illinois construction unit responstle for the named reeled 0 Professional Services Consultant 0 Contractor 0 
Applicant 

Form approved by Legal Counsel . VOCP&RES 
07/17 

https://przm.apps.uillinois.edu/prztn/949-C16053/prt 	120.nsf/b0d09bf97a2f4a0086257775... 9/12/2017 



tiled titter signing waiver should be 

lure: 

upon or In connection with saidy7 other than above sited. 

Signed this 

20  /9.  

9/00 

/ sr/AL ta As-Lau A 
Page 1 of 2 

"OF 
LAURA A GORA 

Notary Public, Slate of Illinois 
My • . afininsion F1ii s 4/14/201834 

gr 

• 

STATE OF ILLINOIS 
COUNTY OF Cook 

University of Illinois at Chicago 

FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN 
ss 

Attachment 2 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS 

to furnish Electrical Work 

for the paled known as 949-C16053 Hybrid Operating Suite 

of which THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLNOIS 	is the owner. 

THE undersigned, for all in consideration of  One Hundred Forly Two Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Six & 72/100 
$142,476.72 	Dollars, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby waive and release any and all ten or 

dam of, or right to, Pen. under the statutes of the State of Mho's, relating to mechanize tens, with respect to and an said above-described premises, and the Patron/rants thereon, and 
on the material Ildures. apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due fromMeaner. on aunt of labor, services, material, 
fixtures, apparatus or machinery, heretofore furnished, or which may be furnished at any lime hereafter, by the undersigned for the abovadesaibed premises. 

/7 
Given under hara 	 and Seal 	 

/12 117  	nay of 	

gery  

fer 40? 

this 

COMPANY NAME Linear Electric, Inc. 	 Stgnature and Seat 
NOTE: AI waivers must be tor lhe fuli anwrit paid II Me waiver is for a corporation. corporate name should be used, concrete sealaided 
set forth: if waiver is fora partnership, the partnership name should be used, partner should sign and designate himself as partner 

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT 
STATE OF ILLINOIS 
COUNTY OF Cook 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

THE undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is  Dorothy Fimbianti 
President 	of the  Linear Electric, Inc. 

who is the contractor for the project known as 949-C16053 Hybrid Operating Suite 
THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS  
That the total amount of the contract Including extras is $372,008.98 
$229,532.26 	prior to this payment! That all wavers are tru . correct and genuine and deiven3d unconditionally and that there is no darn 
either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the follovring are the names of at parties who have furnished mate 'al or labor, or both for said work 
and all parties having contracts or subcontracts for specific portions of said work or for material e tering Into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become 
due to each, and that the Items mentioned include all labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications: 

SUBCONTRACTOR NAME SUBCONTRACTOR 
FEIN 

DIVISION OF WORK CONTRACT 
PRICE 

AMOUNT 
PAID 

THIS 
PAYMENT 

BALANCE 
DUE 

Linear Electric, Inc. 36-3463731 Electrical $301,593.98 $170,682.30 $130,911.68 $0.00 
Fox Valley Fire & Security 36-2638828 Fire Alarm $4,27O.00 $2,998.08 $1,271.92 $0.00 
Express Electric 36-4421035 Material $18,540.00 $18,540.00 $0.00 $0.00 
Helsel Jepperson Electric 36-2353807 Material $38,615.00 $37,311.88 $1,303.12 $0.00 
Advanced Wiring 36-4287362 Low Voltage $8.115,00 $0.00 $8,115.00 $0.00 
Interstate Electronics 6-2537346 Cable Testing $875.00 $0.00 $875.00 

TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL COMPLETED $372,008.98 $229532.26 $142,476.72 $0.00 
That Mere are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is no ingdue or toeeconi 

of which 
is the owner. 

on which he has received payment of 



Attachment 2 

MAL WAIVER OF LIEN  

STATE OF LLCM / 	 MY. 	  
COUNTY OF 	 SS 	 Lcen 	  

TO MOM IT NAY CONCERN: 

MEWS Ire walwebpattl ree bean ma/toyed by 	Llmer Meet bu. 
so fue 	 Law Volts Malt 
Ice De realm Mamas 	 MICIMIa Rada Orating MN 
of Mich 	 THE OCINIE CP TauSilla OF ME MINERNTY OP MUNCIE 

	
I... Mar. 

TPA anclarlatned, Mr walla canyklenalm of 	OaMThennend On. Sneed flees Celan I 01/160 
$4,111.10 	Dela in 	good 	 condaeradons. Me rembal yttinpal la Wrap adamalaCpla 	IterebTYabe and 

nammeny mod an len or Mr aL &VIM Po, 1st meat ate datolea a( Me SAM 611Rpoie, retband to methinks' Ilene, PM reamel and en mid abete.dmated prernbea, end the 
IMPlabbvertle farm end on the mebill, IMAM, apparatus a mactliwy Ilinailmad, and on the mama binds a other bawklerellone due or Mamma due tern the mom m 
boom atlabor stet Medea Iderea, masa a tasclinry. harelattettnnlaked. end** may be Lobbed M ma IMP Sant SIM tatealatilad forCi. Mme mvattad 
prwalaat INCLUDE'S; EXTRAS' 

COMPANY NAME  Atemon/VAIrai 'Neon@ 

L.. 

SIONATIMS NM ME L24z (IL  (h 	, 	 
\ 

NOTE AI Ribero suet be forint. war pald. nate le for a mapped" capenta name Man be uspd, nista met abed and MS of caber Agrato mbar ahoold be set 
fatly It war it tore termenho.m• Ian. en rate be and, parbwretatid Op ad dalibmt• NMI? aa PIMP. 

*EXTRAS INCLLICE HOT ARA NOT MATEO TO MINCE moan, acma am AND ayRITIEN, TO THE CONTRACT.  

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT 

(MATE OF LIMOS 
COUNTY OF 	

/ 
33 

TO MEM IT MAY CONCERN: 

its undirtlankt NAM) 
	

Traci Mucha 
	

bem d* mom. 
Span at up 1St hi Of Oa S 4POSITECH9 	 Prealdera 	 ar (COMPARY RAW 

Adveatadming llektfama 
	 who PIM Conbwacramblang 

softie UM 
	 waken tha belolna balm 

IM0111113 Hand Oferill ZoO 
	 Croire by 

11M IMARD OP YRIVITEM OPTIC UNNENNIT or (WPM 

Thal Ma leti imuml el to =MR Inekting coeval IS 111,1111.00 	 Oil YAW Ii. Me waived pass pawn at 	0.00 	 prune this dayment. 
TM II wain, are Eu., COMO led rafts and demand umendalanally end that that 40 clan OMR bpi ar HAWN to Meat the vex* 01 maid wild's,. Mel Pe tollotand are 
Ate ems old min MN hme MIAOW NOW er Wen or both, for mkt wadi and III parka snap extracts er sub coda lot specs peraons of aid troth or too =Mal 
flag Me Pm tentineeson Parent end the marl than Weenie the to ea" and (MI the Nam wanner' Iodide al labor and Mart impared bcomplab Gehl work entortltrig 
lo plea and maclanallonp 

NAVES WHAT FOR CONTRACT PRICE 
INCLUDING EXTRAS 

AMOUNT 
PAID 

THIS 
PAYMENT 

Iblraltb 
DUE 

ikbamecl Mina Pataltrw 5,116bo 6.116.03 . . Limn Meisel 

. . 

. . 

Al beet pal lent . - 

- . • 

Aii samiuumn trim aitpild Meal Ma 06.1•04516gedi4i in onany *wood 
at, Na aulakil 	tot wain 	t toad 
PRIECIPALMIIIPI meal 

TOTAL LABOR A MATERIAL INCLUOINO EXTRAS' TO CCHIPLElt 
L 

I 	 11,11/.00 A ' 	l $ 
. 	. . 

1.110.00 V • 

DATE 

Ess  4838W. 128th Place. Alsip, IL 60803 

Mat i.e in OD NNW OTAINti for adieu% attrandirt MI tat Psalm Wring due Of ID COMM du• to 40.1 WES 
earnallana SW* 011111t tom ataM li 

DATE  ROMS saw  

. tabor a ober watt ol MO dam orb to ape upon c In nlny 

Slantlair\ 	Pfd 	Ar 
SUESCRMEE) AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS  llf4DAY OF 	 .*74/7  

almatire: 

 

  

  



Work Order Total: 

Invoice Detail: 

Invoices 
r 

invoke 
Onto of 5. 

— 

$193,792.00 
	

Final Invoice 

. nitrepOrin"Wirnrrini Prigoimity`Margiciar 	.c7illmount 
Compitt." ‘1421 o 	.5,5g o Oats 	iinved dte - • 7:17pw14001 4    j;_.11r101.0 	 Duo this 

JOC 114828 05704r 7 

Page I of I 

Date 

4frythildt 
• UIC Project Manager R360566 

	or 

4 

U I C 
University of Illinois at Chicago 
1140 South Morgan Street 
Chicago, IL 50607-7143 

Attachment 2 

  

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS AT CHICAGO 

Contractor: 	UIC - Garco/ENC JV, LLC 
Project Number: 

	949-C16053-16J 

Project Title: 	DIVISION 4 VENTILATION SCOPE FOR HYBRID-PROJECT 

Date: 
	May 04, 2017 

INVOICE #:2017-4802JV 

Progress on the above referenced Project Number has been reviewed with the Project Manager and agreement has been made on the 
following percent complete for thi? billing. 

2016_4751 11/02/2016 40.00 1 $193,792.00 $77,510.80 $0-00 $77.516.80 57,751.65 $6976512 $0.00 369,765.12 
JV 

207.4794 03/20/2017 70_00 $193,792.00 $135654.40 $77,516.80 $58,137.60 $5,813.76 $52,323,134 $0.00 552.323.84 

70 1 /44802 05/002017 100.00 $193,792.50 $193,792,00 $135,654.40 $58137.60 50.00 $58,137.60 $13,565.44 $71,703.04 

Invoice Summary: 
Project Total: 
	

$193,792.00 
Previous Project Invoices: 
	 $135,654.40 

Outstanding Balance: 	 $58.137.60 

Current Invoice: 
Current Invoice Amount 
Current Credits: 
Current Retainage: 
Retainage Release:  

Amount Due This Invoice: 

$58.137.60 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$13,565.44 
Total Retainage Held: 	$0.00 

$71,703.04 

 

Approval Signatures: 



DIVISION 4 VENTILATION SCOPE Nu. 
	 Attachment 2 

Substantial Completion / Retainage Reduction 

Items required for Substantial Completion & Reduction in Retainage 

Failure to Perform Any of These Items will result in Rejection of Request for Substantial Completion and Reduction in 
Retainage 

Pamela Hill (PM):  Parlidet, Olt Date: O/17 26/1- 

   

Contractor's Name: Garco/E6c IV., LLC. 

1. Submitted As-Built Documents 

2. Accepted As-Built Documents 

3. Submitted 0 & M Manuals 

4. Accepted 0 & M Manuals 

5. All other close —out documents completed 

6. All Required Training has been completed 

7. All Test Reports, including Test and Balance, have been 
submitted 

8. Test reports have been accepted by: 

9. All Punchlist items can be completed within two to three 
weeks 

10. Punchlist items that cannot be finished prior to occupant 
moving in are such that they can be completed without 
interfering with the operation of the space 

11. Mechanical systems fully commissioned and are working 
correctly 

12. Operating Engineers have inspected and accepted the systems 
(MEPFP) 

13. Waste Recycling Tickets received, Copy to Sustainability, 
Min 50% required 

14. Asbestos Testing and Clearance Submitted, copy to ESHO 

University of Illinois at Chicago 
Project Management Group 

Procedure Manual 

YES 
	

NO 	N/A 

X 

V 

JJA 
tuN 
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Attachment 2 

00 60 00 - Standard Contract Administration Forms (Single) 

"4 • 

University of Illinois 	 DATE: 09/12/2017 

PAYMENT APPUCATION: PART IA - PAYMENT CERTIFICATE for 
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONSULTANT (PSC) 

PROJECT NAME: 949-C13050 UIHHSS New OperatingPROJECT #: (#949-C13050) 
Room and Emergency Department Renovation 
APPLICANT NAME & ADDRESS: Design Organization Inc. 
440 N Wells Street, Chicago, IL 60654 
CONTRACT DIVISION: Professional Services 
VENDOR REFERENCE: 
APPLICATION II: 006 
PAY PERIOD: 08/16/2016 TO 06/12/2017 

Banner Doc # 
Address Sequence: 

Address Code: 
Check Print Location: 
1099? Y N 
End? Y N 
OBFS Approval: 

ENCUMBRANCE #E0016241 
FINAL PAYMENT? N 
BANNER VENDOR NUMBER: 
@00899266 

1.0 CURRENT CONTRACT/AGREEMENT AMOUNT 
1.1 Applicant's Accepted Base Bid and Alternates or Fee as applicable $719,797.00 
1.2 Authorized Change Orders/Amendments for Applicant's Added Work: + $0.00 

1.2 Authorized Change Orders/Amendments for Applicant's Deleted Work: $0.00 

1.4 TOTAL (1.1 through 1.3) $719,797.00 
2.0 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $572,319.41 

$0.00 
2.1 Total Value of Applicant's Work Completed to Date 
2.2 Less 0% retained (round to nearest dollar): 
2.3 Less Payments Previously Certified $473,516.42 

2.4 Current Payment Due to Applicant $98,802.99 

Applicant's Certification .1 3.3 Professional Services Consultant's Certification 
certify that the work covered by this application for payment !vas been 

plated to the point Indicated herein, that the completed work Is in 
rdance with the contract documents, and that the current payment 

&Milled above is now due. I further certify that, immediately upon receipt ofhat 
a above payment, all Subcontractors, if any, will be promptly paid. 

y:Linda Smith 

PSC: 
eased on the contract documents, my own observations of the progress of 
the work and the data comprtsIng the above application. I codify to the Owner 

the work has progressed lo the point indicated, that the quality of the 
work appears to be in accordance with the contract documents. and that the 
Applicant is entitled to payment of the amount certified by him as being 
zurrenthy due. 

By: 
Authodzed Representative 

ate06/19/2017 Authodzed Representative 
Date 

Construction Menai:tees Certification (if applicable) .2 , 4 Owner's Representative's Approval 
M: University of Illinois-construction unit responsible for the 

named project 
approve payment of the amount certified above. 

By: Pamela Hill 

ased on the contract documents, my own observations of the progress of 
he work end the data comprising the above application, I certify to the Owner 

at the work has progressed to the point indicated, that the Quality of the 
appears to be in accordance with the contract documents, and that the 

Faint Is entitled to payment of the amount certified by him as being 
'granny due. 

Y: 

Authorized Representative 
Date 96/19/2017 

Authorized Representative 
Date 

CFOAPAL (' resulted fields) 

Chart • Fund • Organization' Account • Program • Activity Location SEG # $ 

2 710297 467001 173311 198000 $2000.00 

2 710297 467001 173319 198000 $10118.00 

2 710297 467001 173320 198000 $20115.00 

2 710297 467001 173390 198000 $4546.74 

2 710297 467001 173318 198000 $3500.00 

https://przm.apps.uillinois.edu/przin/949-C13050/przm20.nsPO8fb08c7188c2657862580e3... 9/12/2017 



S a. IP. 

Page 2 of 2 

Attachment 2 

 

2 I 710297 I 467001 I 173312 I 198000 I 	
- 

II 	$1310.00 	I 

  

AUTHORIZED DEPARTMENT APPROVAL FOR OFFICE OF BUSINESS AND FINANCIAL SERVICES I SORT 
WE, THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE 
3AYEE HAS SIGNED A STATEMENT, AS REQUIRED BY 
THE IUJNOIS PROCUREMENT CODE. AND THAT THE 
ABOVE BILL IS CORRECT AND PAYABLE FROM THE 
APPROPRIATION SHOWN. 

kli 	•• 

O. 

Ir 

\gin& di  
CHAIRPERSON, BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

— 	— 
AUTHORIZED CERTIFIER 

DIstrIbullon: 0 U [versify of Illinois construction will responsible for the name project LI Professional Services Consultant Li CM LI Applkant 

00 60 004 
Single 

Form approved by Legal Counsel - UOCP&RES 07/17 	
00 60 00 - Standard Contract Administration Forms (Single) 

CFOAPAL i' required fields) 
Chart' Fund' Organization • Account' Program ' Activity Location SEQ if $ 

2 710297 467001 173314 198000 
- 

$16475.00 

2 710297 467001 17331$ 198000 4-, 
53986.00 

2 710297 467001 173316 198000 $34341.00 

2 710297 467001 173313 198000 $2411,25 

00 80 00-4 
Single 

Form approved by Legal Counsel - UOCP&RES 07/17 

https://przm.apps.ui  llinois.edu/przrn/949-C13050/przrn20.nsV08  fb08c7188c2657862580e3... 9/12/2017 
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Opinion 

In our opinion, the Schedule referred to above presents fairly, in all material respects, the project costs and 
sources of funds of University of Illinois Medical Center at Chicago related to the Health Facilities and 
Services Review Board Project #10-073 for the period November 5, 2010 through June IS, 2017, in 
conformity with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America. 

Emphasis of Matter 

The accompanying Schedule was prepared to present the project costs and sources of funds for the 
purpose of complying with the terms of the Health Facilities and Services Review Board permit as described 
in Note 1 and is not intended to be a complete presentation of the University of Illinois Health System's 
financial position. Our opinion is not modified with respect to this matter. 

Restriction on Use 

This report is intended solely for the information and use of the management of the University of Illinois 
Medical Center at Chicago and the State of Illinois, and is not intended to be and should not be used by 
anyone other than these specified parties. 

CitretAz go.tiag_ ctP 
Crowe Horwath LLP 

Simsbury, Connecticut 
September 11, 2017 

2. 
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A Crowe Horwath. 	
Crowe Horwath LLP 
Incispendent Member Crowe Homan International 

REPORT OF INDEPENDENT AUDITORS 

To the Board of Trustees 
University of Illinois: 

Report on the Schedule 

We have audited the Schedule of Project Costs and Sources of Funds of University of Illinois Medical 
Center at Chicago Project #10-073 for the period from November 5, 2010 through June 15, 2017 (the 
Schedule), and the related notes to the Schedule. 

Management's Responsibility for the Schedule 

Management is responsible for the preparation and fair presentation of the Schedule in accordance with 
accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America; this includes the design, 
implementation, and maintenance of internal control relevant to the preparation and fair presentation of the 
Schedule that is free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error. 

Auditor's Responsibility 

Our responsibility is to express an opinion on the Schedule based on our audit. We conducted our audit in 
accordance with auditing standards generally accepted in the United States of America. Those standards 
require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the Schedule is 
free from material misstatement. 

An audit involves performing procedures to obtain audit evidence about the amounts and disclosures in the 
Schedule. The procedures selected depend on the auditors judgment, including the assessment of the 
risks of material misstatement of the Schedule, whether due to fraud or error. In making those risk 
assessments, the auditor considers internal control relevant to the entity's preparation and fair presentation 
of the Schedule in order to design audit procedures that are appropriate in the circumstances, but not for 
the purpose of expressing an opinion on the effectiveness of the entity's internal control. Accordingly, we 
express no such opinion. An audit also includes evaluating the appropriateness of accounting policies used 
and the reasonableness of significant accounting estimates made by management, as well as evaluating 
the overall presentation of the Schedule. 

We believe that the audit evidence we have obtained is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our 
audit opinion. 

(Continued) 
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UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS MEDICAL CENTER AT CHICAGO 
HEALTH FACILITIES AND SERVICES REVIEW BOARD 

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS MEDICAL CENTER AT CHICAGO PROJECT 
HFSRB PROJECT #10-073 

SCHEDULE OF PROJECT COSTS AND SOURCES OF FUNDS 
Period from November 5,2010 to June 15, 2017 

Costs: 

Approved 
Permit 
Amount 

Pro ect Cost 

Variance 

Final 
Approved 
Alteration 

Actual 
Funds 

Expended 

Preplanning costs $ 	280,000 $ 	280,000 $ 	129,298 $ 	150,702 
IVodernization contracts 24,000,000 22,980,000 25,728,682 (2,748,682) 
Contingencies 2,776,195 2,776,195 2,858,742 (82,547) 
Architectural/engineering fees 1$54,000 1,954,000 3,429647 (1,475,647) 
Consulting and other fees 558,240 558,240 468,293 89,947 
Movable or other equipment 6,000,000 6,000,000 3,495,024 2,504,976 
Bond issuance expense 800,000 800,000 374,905 425,095 
Net interest expense during 

construction (project related) 2,818,125 2,818,125 7,683,659 (4,865,534) 
Other costs to be capitalized 748.463 746 463 1 762 667 (1,016,204) 

Total project cost $ 	39,933,023 $ 	38,913,023 $ 	45,930917 $ 	(7,017,894) 

Approved 
CON 

Amount 

Sources of Funds  
Final 	Actual 

Approved 	Funds 
Alteration 	Spent 

39,933,023 

- $ 	5,997,894 

38,913,023 
	

39,933,023 

$ 	39 933,023 $ 38,913,023 $ 45,930,917 $ 7 017 894) 

Cash and securities 
Pledges 
Gifts and bequests 
Bond issues (project related) 
Mortgages/loans 
Leases (fair market value) 
government appropriations 
Grants 
Other funds and sources 

Total funds 

Variance 

$ (5,997,894) 

(1,020,000) 

See Notes to Schedule of Project Costs and Sources of Funds 

3. 
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UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS MEDICAL CENTER AT CHICAGO 
NOTES TO THE SCHEDULE OF PROJECT COSTS AND SOURCES OF FUNDS 

Period from November 5,2010 to June 15,2017 

NOTE 1 - DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT 

University of Illinois Medical Center at Chicago (UIMCC") was issued a permit to modernize and expand 
its facilities to meet its current and anticipated needs over the next 10 to 20 years, under the Illinois' Health 
Facilities and Services Review Board (HFSRB) Project #10-073. Work on the project was started on 
November 5,2010 and ended on June 15,2017, The project was approved by the HFSRB at an estimated 
cost of $39,933,023. On October 27, 2016 UIMCC requested an alteration to the permit to delete a portion 
of the project consisting of modernization contracts in the amount of $1,020,000. The HFSRB confirmed 
this alteration on November 22, 2016, resulting in a revised final project cost of $38,913,023. The actual 
final project costs totaled $45,930,917. The Schedule has been prepared in accordance with accounting 
principles generally accepted in the United States of America and is not intended to be a complete 
presentation of the University of Illinois Medical Center at Chicago's financial position. 

NOTE 2 — SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES 

Basis of Accounting: Accounting for the costs on the Schedule was performed in accordance with the 
accrual basis of accounting. 

Use of Estimates: The preparation of the Schedule in accordance with accounting principles generally 
accepted in the United States of America requires management to make estimates and assumptions that 
affect the report amounts of project costs and disclosures over the period covered by the Schedule. Actual 
project costs could differ from management's estimates. 

Pratt Costs: Costs incurred to modemize and expand the UIMCC's facilities under the HFRSB Project 
#10-073 are stated at cost within the Schedule. Interest cost incurred, net of interest earnings, on borrowed 
funds during the construction period are a component of the Project costs. 

Sources of Funds: The sources of funds related to the Project have been obtained from UIMCC's cash and 
securities and the issuance of the University of Illinois Health Services Facilities System Revenue Bonds, 
Series 2013. The October 1, 2013, bond offering was for $70,785,000 of which $39,933,023 related to the 
Project and mature between October 1, 2027 and October 1, 2033, with interest rates ranging from 5% to 
6%. 

NOTE 3 — SUBSEQUENT EVENTS 

University of Illinois Medical Center at Chicago evaluated events and transactions occurring subsequent to 
June 15, 2017 through September 11, 2017 the date the Schedule was issued. During this period, there 
were no subsequent events that required recognition of disclosure in the Schedule. 

4. 
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